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MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL HELD AT COUNTY
HALL, LLANDRINDOD WELLS ON
FRIDAY 6™ MARCH 2015

PRESENT: County Councillor L.R.E. Davies (Chair)

County Councillors P.J. Ashton, D. Bailey, G.R. Banks, G. Bowker, J.H. Brunt, L.V.
Corfield, KW. Curry, A\W. Davies, D.E. Davies, M.J.B. Davies, S.C. Davies, S.
Davies, M.J. Dorrance, D.O. Evans, V.E. Evans, W.J. Evans, R.l. George, M.R.
Harris, P. Harris, S.M. Hayes, G.G. Hopkins, D.C. Jones, D.R. Jones, E.M. Jones,
G.M. Jones, J.R. Jones, M.J. Jones, W.T. Jones, F.H. Jump, H. Lewis, D.J. Mayor,
M.C. Mackenzie, S. McNicholas, P.J. Medlicott, D.W. Meredith, E.T. Morgan, J.G.
Morris, W.D. Powell, D.R. Price, G.D. Price, P.C. Pritchard, G.W. Ratcliffe, K.M.
Roberts-Jones, J.G. Shearer, K.F. Tampin, A.G. Thomas, D.A. Thomas, D.G.
Thomas, R.G. Thomas, W.B. Thomas, T.G. Turner, T.J. Van Rees, G.P. Vaughan,
D.H. Williams, G. Williams, J.M. Williams, S.L. Williams and A. York.

1. | APOLOGIES | cC24 — 2015

Apologies for absence were received from County Councillors M.C. Alexander, R.G.
Brown, C. Davies, E.R. Davies, W.A. Fitzpatrick, A. Holloway, J.C. Holmes, Eldrydd
Jones, P.E. Lewis, R.H. Mills, G. Morgan, W.J.T. Powell and K.S. Silk.

|2. | MINUTES | CC25—2015

The Chair was authorised to sign the minutes of the meetings held on 215t January
and 11™ February 2015 as correct records.

3. | DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST | CC26 —2015

County Councillors P.J. Ashton, M.J. Dorrance, W.J. Evans, D.R. Price, D.G.
Thomas, T.J. Van Rees, D.H. Williams and S.L. Williams declared personal non
prejuducial interests in the Pay Policy Statement as realtives of staff employed by
the County Council.

County Councillor M.R. Harris declared a personal and prejudicial interest as a
Director of the Royal Welsh Agricultural Society when an issue was raised during
consideration of the Council Tax resolution.

|4. | CHAIR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS | cC27 — 2015

The Chair gave details of some of the events he had attended since the last meeting.

|5. | LEADERS’S ANNOUNCEMENTS | cC28 — 2015
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The Leader advised that the date of the next Council meeting had been changed
from 29th April to Thursday 23rd April so the Council could consider its response to
the Welsh Government White Paper Reforming Local Government: Power to Local
People, by the deadline of 28th April. The group leaders had already met for an initial
discussion. He also advised that the date of the joint seminar with Powys teaching
Health Board had been moved to 29" April. The leader repeated the announcement
made at Cabinet that a working group was being established by the portfolio holder
for the Welsh language to look at what steps the Council could take to arrest the

decline in the use of Welsh in the county.

| 6. | CHIEF EXECUTIVE'S BRIEFING

| CC29 — 2015

The Chief Executive congratulated Catering staff from Powys County Council who
had enjoyed considerable success at the Lead Association for Catering in
Education’s (LACA) Welsh Region Recognition of Excellence Awards. Jane Vaughan
of Llanidloes High School won gold in the Celtic Creations Display Salon Final‘s
Decorated Novelty Cake category with Velma Hutchison from Builth High School
being awarded silver in the same category. Archdeacon Griffiths Church in Wales
School beat all other primary schools in Wales to be crowned Welsh Primary School
Catering Team of the Year. Gwernyfed and Crickhowell high schools finished
runners-up in the Welsh Secondary School Catering Team of the Year and

Newtown High School's Melissa Cooke was named Welsh Secondary School
Catering Frontline Employee of the Year. Finally, Welsh Catering Management Team
of the Year was awarded to Powys County Council.

In response to a member’s question, the Chief Executive expressed his confidence
in the County Hall restaurant gaining an improved food hygiene rating under the

leadership of the Catering Manager.

APPROVAL

7. BUDGET VIREMENTS REQUIRING  COUNCIL

CC30 - 2015

Council considered the recommendations of the Cabinet meeting on 3" March 2015
in respect of capital budget virements in excess of £300,000.

RESOLVED

Reason for decision

To approve the virements set out in
the schedule filed with the signed
minutes.

As required by Financial standing

orders.

8. | COUNCIL TAX RESOLUTION

| CC31 - 2015

The Portfolio Holder for Finance reminded Council that the Council Tax resolution
was based on a proposed Council Tax increase of 4% as agreed at the Council

meeting on 11" February 2015.
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The Conservative group indicated that they would not be supporting the increase
because they felt that money was being wasted by the Council. They questioned the
amount spent on the voluntary severance scheme and the numbers of staff
subsequently re-employed, the amount spent on sub-contractors and the cost of
leasing a building at the Royal Welsh Show Ground. In response to a question about
the costs of the lease car scheme, the Strategic Director Resources explained that
projected savings would be achieved from 15t June 2014 and that the total savings
over 3 years would be £117,000. The Leader said that he would look at any specific
examples of waste raised by the Conservative group but reminded Members that
Council had already agreed the budget and that the purpose of the meeting was to
set the Council Tax.

At a meeting of the Cabinet on the 11th November 2014, the Council calculated the
following amounts for the year 2015/2016 in accordance with Regulations made
under Section 33 (5) of the Local Government Finance Act, 1992.

(@) Being the amount calculated by the Council, in accordance with the Local
Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) (Wales) Regulations 1995, as
amended, as its Council Tax Base for the year 2015/2016.

(b) Part of the Council's area

Community of:

Abbeycwmbhir 121.16
Aberedw 130.86
Aberhafesp 218.82
Abermule with Llandyssil 730.42
Banwy 321.91
Bausley with Criggion 354.92
Beguildy 374.1
Berriew 730.1
Betws Cedewain 222.25
Brecon 3440.71
Bronllys 394.97
Builth Wells 1063.54
Cadfarch 448.7
Caersws 696.47
Carno 349.87
Carreghofa 302.43
Castle Caereinion 283.76
Churchstoke 825.22
Cilmery 233.73
Clyro 417.96
Cray 135.65
Crickhowell 1068.16
Cwmdu and District 555.73
Disserth & Trecoed 548.92
Duhonw 157.43
Dwyrhiw 274.7




Erwood 253.64
Felinfach 375.86
Forden 764.81
Gladestry 222.69
Glantwymyn 652.86
Glashury 545.16
Glascwm 262.92
Glyn Tarrell 296.98
Guilsfield 864.25
Gwernyfed 470.95
Hay-on-Wye 832.35
Honddu Isaf 216.91
Kerry 932.19
Knighton 1303.03
Llanafanfawr 235.94
Llanbadarn Fawr 332.89
Llanbadarn Fynydd 143.16
Llanbister 196.17
Llanbrynmair 487.59
Llanddew 119.12
Llanddewi Ystradenny 142.56
Llandinam 440.2
Llandrindod Wells 2320.42
Llandrinio & Arddleen 705.52
Llandysilio 542.18
Llanelwedd 186.82
Llanerfyl 211.07
LLanfair Caereinion 793.24
Llanfechain 269.79
Llanfihangel 269.49
Llanfihangel Rhydithon 120.67
Llanfrynach 325.09
Llanfyllin 703.1
Llangammarch 261.62
Llangattock 568.01
Llangedwyn 195.75
Llangorse 551.71
Llangunllo 198.74
Llangurig 388.85
Llangynidr 567.95
Llangyniew 304.37
Llangynog 193.63
Llanidloes 1155.49
Llanidloes Without 313.35
Llanigon 281.36
Llanrhaeadr ym Mochnant 592.05
Llansanffraid 697.31
Llansilin 355.26
Llanwddyn 123.02
Llanwrthwl 104.94
Llanwrtyd Wells 395.55
Llanyre 571.13
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Llywel 247.72
Machynlleth 864.03
Maescar 475.55
Manafon 173.48
Meifod 685.05
Merthyr Cynog 137.02
Mochdre with Penstrowed 246.31
Montgomery 718.47
Nantmel 332.55
New Radnor 228.85
Newtown & Llanllwchaiarn 4233.49
Old Radnor 390.07
Painscastle 273.96
Pen Y Bont Fawr 249.21
Penybont & Llandegley 206.68
Presteigne & Norton 1230.53
Rhayader 897.31
St Harmon 309.64
Talgarth 712.44
Talybont-on-Usk 387.26
Tawe Uchaf 590.48
Trallong 201.18
Trefeglwys 453.6
Treflys 225.78
Tregynon 383.94
Trewern 645.18
Vale of Grwyney 487.48
Welshpool 2596.69
Whitton 207.2
Yscir 251.49
Ystradfelte 246.33
Ystradgynlais 2837.91

60,889.08
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being the amounts calculated by the Council in accordance withthe Regulations, as
the amounts of its Council Tax Base for the year 2015/2016 for dwellings in those

parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.
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2. THE CALCULATION

2.1. THAT the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year
2015/2016 in accordance with Sections 32 to 36 of the Local Government
Finance Act, 1992:

(a) £416,596,492.91 being the aggregate of the amounts which the
Council estimates for the items set out in Section
32 (2) (a) to (e) of the Act

(b) £176,229,994.50 being the aggregate of the amounts which
the Council estimates for the items set
out in Section 32 (3) (a) to (c) of the Act

(c) £240,366,498.41 being the amount by which the aggregate
at 2.1(a) above exceeds the aggregate at
2.1(b) above, calculated by the Council, in
accordance with Section 32 (4) of the Act,
as its budget requirement for the year

(d) £174,188,316.00 being the aggregate of the sums which the
Council estimates will be payable for the year
into its General Fund in respect of re-distributed
Non Domestic Rates, Revenue Support Grant,
special grant or additional grant

(e) £1,086.86 being the amount at 2.1(c) above less the
amount at 2.1(d) above, all divided by the
amount at 1.3(a) above, calculated by the
Council, in accordance with Section 33
(1) of the Act, as the basic amount of its
Council Tax for the year

(f) £2,511,347.41 being the aggregate amount of all special
items referred to in Section 34 (1) of the Act

(g) £1,045.62 being the amount at 2.1(e) above less the
result given by dividing the amount at
2.1(f) above by the amount at 1.3(a) above,
calculated by the Council, in accordance
with Section 34 (2) of the Act, as the
basic amount of its Council Tax for the
year for dwellings in those parts of its
area to which no special item relates.



BRECKNOCK

COMMUNITY

Brecon

Bronllys

Builth Wells
Cilmery

Cray
Crickhowell
Duhonw
Erwood
Felinfach

Glyn Tarrell
Gwernyfed
Hay-on-Wye
Honddu Isaf
Llanafan Fawr
Llanddew
Cwmdu and District
Llanfrynach
Llangammarch
Llangattock
Llangorse
Llangynidr
Llanigon
Llanwrthwl
Llanwrtyd Wells
Llywel

Maescar
Merthyr Cynog
Talgarth
Talybont-on-Usk
Tawe Uchaf
Trallong

Treflys

Vale of Grwyney
Yscir
Ystradfellte
Ystradgynlais

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAXBAND D

£1,122.49
£1,076.00
£1,107.68
£1,057.92
£1,071.42
£1,084.00
£1,052.92
£1,057.05
£1,064.24
£1,072.56
£1,064.65
£1,093.91
£1,047.61
£1,057.28
£1,066.61
£1,063.61
£1,083.21
£1,071.61
£1,078.52
£1,068.28
£1,063.14
£1,059.84
£1,065.63
£1,087.33
£1,070.75
£1,073.17
£1,065.69
£1,102.12
£1,074.41
£1,076.95
£1,057.05
£1,058.91
£1,059.98
£1,058.62
£1,078.10
£1,129.48
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MONTGOMERYSHIRE

COMMUNITY

Aberhafesp

Banwy

Bausley with Criggion
Berriew

Betws Cedewain
Cadfarch

Caersws

Carno

Carreghofa

Castle Caereinion
Churchstoke

Dwyrhiw

Forden

Glantwymyn

Guilsfield

Kerry

Llanbrynmair
Llandinam

Llandrinio and Arddleen
Llandysilio

Abermule with Llandyssil
Llanerfyl

LLanfair Caereinion
Llanfechain
Llanfihangel

Llanfyllin

Llangedwyn

Llangurig

Llangyniew

Llangynog

Llanidloes

Llanidloes Without
Llanrhaeadr ym Mochnant
Llansantffraid

Llansilin

Llanwddyn

Machynlleth

Manafon

Meifod

Mochdre with Penstrowed
Montgomery

Newtown & Llanllwchaiarn
Pen Y Bont Fawr
Trefeglwys

Tregynon

Trewern

Welshpool

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAX BAND D

£1,061.61
£1,062.71
£1,065.34
£1,057.26
£1,072.98
£1,055.80
£1,075.77
£1,076.90
£1,096.46
£1,070.66
£1,067.20
£1,049.62
£1,076.00
£1,060.94
£1,058.13
£1,071.08
£1,066.45
£1,067.99
£1,067.47
£1,072.83
£1,078.93
£1,057.37
£1,084.01
£1,066.01
£1,070.58
£1,069.33
£1,052.88
£1,053.34
£1,064.15
£1,076.61
£1,154.59
£1,067.96
£1,060.82
£1,067.13
£1,051.25
£1,076.12
£1,140.19
£1,064.64
£1,055.84
£1,069.17
£1,080.64
£1,116.98
£1,076.63
£1,058.73
£1,070.36
£1,071.62
£1,151.52
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RADNORSHIRE

COMMUNITY

Abbeycwmbhir
Aberedw

Beguildy

Clyro

Disserth & Trecoed
Gladestry

Glasbury

Glascwm

Knighton

Llanbadarn Fawr
Llanbadarn Fynydd
Llanbister

Llanddewi Ystradenny
Llandrindod Wells
Llanelwedd
Llanfihangel Rhydithon
Llangunllo

Llanyre

Nantmel

New Radnor

Old Radnor
Painscastle

Penybont & Llandegley
Presteigne & Norton
Rhayader

St Harmon

Whitton

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAXBAND D

£1,064.46
£1,052.50
£1,067.03
£1,055.19
£1,062.70
£1,056.85
£1,069.47
£1,058.29
£1,075.82
£1,054.77
£1,067.62
£1,059.64
£1,055.44
£1,105.93
£1,056.54
£1,060.71
£1,058.20
£1,063.62
£1,063.15
£1,068.62
£1,058.44
£1,051.83
£1,057.72
£1,089.62
£1,087.27
£1,055.63
£1,057.62
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being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 2.1(g) above the
amounts of the special item or items relating to dwellings in those parts
of the Council's area mentioned above divided in each case by the
amount at 1.3(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with
Section 34 (3) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its Council Tax for
the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more
special items relate

(i) Part of the Council's area



BRECKNOCK

COMMUNITY

Brecon
Bronllys
Builth Wells
Cilmery
Cray
Crickhowell
Duhonw
Erwood
Felinfach
Glyn Tarrell
Gwernyfed
Hay-on-Wye
Honddu Isaf
Llanafanfawr
Llanddew

Cwmdu and District

Llanfrynach
Llangammarch
Llangattock
Llangorse
Llangynidr
Llanigon
Llanwrthwl
Llanwrtyd Wells
Llywel

Maescar
Merthyr Cynog
Talgarth
Talybont-on-Usk
Tawe Uchaf
Trallong

Treflys

Vale of Grwyney
Yscir
Ystradfellte
Ystradgynlais

A

£748.33
£717.33
£738.45
£705.28
£714.28
£722.67
£701.95
£704.70
£709.49
£715.04
£709.77
£729.27
£698.41
£704.85
£711.07
£709.07
£722.14
£714.41
£719.01
£712.19
£708.76
£706.56
£710.42
£724.89
£713.83
£715.45
£710.46
£734.75
£716.27
£717.97
£704.70
£705.94
£706.65
£705.75
£718.73
£752.99

B

£873.05
£836.89
£861.53
£822.83
£833.33
£843.11
£818.94
£822.15
£827.74
£834.21
£828.06
£850.82
£814.81
£822.33
£829.59
£827.25
£842.50
£833.47
£838.85
£830.88
£826.89
£824.32
£828.82
£845.70
£832.81
£834.69
£828.87
£857.20
£835.65
£837.63
£822.15
£823.60
£824.43
£823.37
£838.52
£878.48

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAX BANDS

C

£997.77
£956.44
£984.60
£940.37
£952.37
£963.56
£935.93
£939.60
£945.99
£953.39
£946.36
£972.36
£931.21
£939.80
£948.10
£945.43
£962.85
£952.54
£958.68
£949.58
£945.01
£942.08
£947.23
£966.52
£951.78
£953.93
£947.28
£979.66
£955.03
£957.29
£939.60
£941.25
£942.20
£941.00
£958.31
£1,003.98

D

£1,122.49
£1,076.00
£1,107.68
£1,057.92
£1,071.42
£1,084.00
£1,052.92
£1,057.05
£1,064.24
£1,072.56
£1,064.65
£1,093.91
£1,047.61
£1,057.28
£1,066.61
£1,063.61
£1,083.21
£1,071.61
£1,078.52
£1,068.28
£1,063.14
£1,059.84
£1,065.63
£1,087.33
£1,070.75
£1,073.17
£1,065.69
£1,102.12
£1,074.41
£1,076.95
£1,057.05
£1,058.91
£1,059.98
£1,058.62
£1,078.10
£1,129.48

E

£1,371.93
£1,315.11
£1,353.83
£1,293.01
£1,309.51
£1,324.89
£1,286.90
£1,291.95
£1,300.74
£1,310.91
£1,301.24
£1,337.00
£1,280.41
£1,292.23
£1,303.63
£1,299.97
£1,323.92
£1,309.75
£1,318.19
£1,305.68
£1,299.39
£1,295.36
£1,302.44
£1,328.96
£1,308.69
£1,311.65
£1,302.51
£1,347.04
£1,313.17
£1,316.27
£1,291.95
£1,294.22
£1,295.53
£1,293.87
£1,317.68
£1,380.48

10

F

£1,621.37
£1,554.22
£1,599.98
£1,528.11
£1,547.61
£1,565.78
£1,520.88
£1,526.85
£1,537.24
£1,549.25
£1,537.83
£1,580.09
£1,513.21
£1,527.18
£1,540.66
£1,536.33
£1,564.64
£1,547.88
£1,557.86
£1,543.07
£1,535.65
£1,530.88
£1,539.24
£1,570.59
£1,546.64
£1,550.13
£1,539.33
£1,591.95
£1,551.93
£1,555.59
£1,526.85
£1,529.54
£1,531.08
£1,529.12
£1,557.26
£1,631.47

G

£1,870.82
£1,793.33
£1,846.13
£1,763.20
£1,785.70
£1,806.67
£1,754.87
£1,761.75
£1,773.73
£1,787.60
£1,774.42
£1,823.18
£1,746.02
£1,762.13
£1,777.68
£1,772.68
£1,805.35
£1,786.02
£1,797.53
£1,780.47
£1,771.90
£1,766.40
£1,776.05
£1,812.22
£1,784.58
£1,788.62
£1,776.15
£1,836.87
£1,790.68
£1,794.92
£1,761.75
£1,764.85
£1,766.63
£1,764.37
£1,796.83
£1,882.47

H

£2,244.98
£2,152.00
£2,215.36
£2,115.84
£2,142.84
£2,168.00
£2,105.84
£2,114.10
£2,128.48
£2,145.12
£2,129.30
£2,187.82
£2,095.22
£2,114.56
£2,133.22
£2,127.22
£2,166.42
£2,143.22
£2,157.04
£2,136.56
£2,126.28
£2,119.68
£2,131.26
£2,174.66
£2,141.50
£2,146.34
£2,131.38
£2,204.24
£2,148.82
£2,153.90
£2,114.10
£2,117.82
£2,119.96
£2,117.24
£2,156.20
£2,258.96

£2,619.14
£2,510.67
£2,584.59
£2,468.48
£2,499.98
£2,529.33
£2,456.81
£2,466.45
£2,483.23
£2,502.64
£2,484.18
£2,552.46
£2,444.42
£2,466.99
£2,488.76
£2,481.76
£2,527.49
£2,500.42
£2,516.55
£2,492.65
£2,480.66
£2,472.96
£2,486.47
£2,537.10
£2,498.42
£2,504.06
£2,486.61
£2,571.61
£2,506.96
£2,512.88
£2,466.45
£2,470.79
£2,473.29
£2,470.11
£2,515.57
£2.635.45
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MONTGOMERYSHIRE
COMMUNITY COUNTY & COMMUNITY
COUNCIL TAX BANDS
A B c D E F G H I

Aberhafesp £707.74 £825.70 £943.65 £1,061.61 £1,297.52 £1,533.44 £1,769.35 £2,123.22 £2,477.09
Banwy £708.47 £826.55 £944.63 £1,062.71 £1,298.87 £1,5635.03 £1,771.18 £2,125.42 £2,479.66
Bausley with Criggion £710.23 £828.60 £946.97 £1,065.34 £1,302.08 £1,538.82 £1,775.57 £2,130.68 £2,485.79
Berriew £704.84 £822.31 £939.79 £1,057.26 £1,292.21 £1,527.15 £1,762.10 £2,114.52 £2,466.94
Betws Cedewain £715.32 £834.54 £953.76 £1,072.98 £1,311.42 £1,549.86 £1,788.30 £2,145.96 £2,503.62
Cadfarch £703.87 £821.18 £938.49 £1,055.80 £1,290.42 £1,525.04 £1,759.67 £2,111.60 £2,463.53
Caersws £717.18 £836.71 £956.24 £1,075.77 £1,314.83 £1,553.89 £1,792.95 £2,151.54 £2,510.13
Carno £717.93 £837.59 £957.24 £1,076.90 £1,316.21 £1,555.52 £1,794.83 £2,153.80 £2,512.77
Carreghofa £730.97 £852.80 £974.63 £1,096.46 £1,340.12 £1,583.78 £1,827.43 £2,192.92 £2,558.41
Castle Caereinion £713.77 £832.74 £951.70 £1,070.66 £1,308.58 £1,546.51 £1,784.43 £2,141.32 £2,498.21
Churchstoke £711.47 £830.04 £948.62 £1,067.20 £1,304.36 £1,541.51 £1,778.67 £2,134.40 £2,490.13
Dwyrhiw £699.75 £816.37 £933.00 £1,049.62 £1,282.87 £1,516.12 £1,749.37 £2,099.24 £2,449.11
Forden £717.33 £836.89 £956.44 £1,076.00 £1,315.11 £1,554.22 £1,793.33 £2,152.00 £2,510.67
Glantwymyn £707.29 £825.18 £943.06 £1,060.94 £1,296.70 £1,532.47 £1,768.23 £2,121.88 £2,475.53
Guilsfield £705.42 £822.99 £940.56 £1,058.13 £1,293.27 £1,528.41 £1,763.55 £2,116.26 £2,468.97
Kerry £714.05 £833.06 £952.07 £1,071.08 £1,309.10 £1,547.12 £1,785.13 £2,142.16 £2,499.19
Llanbrynmair £710.97 £829.46 £947.96 £1,066.45 £1,303.44 £1,540.43 £1,777.42 £2,132.90 £2,488.38
Llandinam £711.99 £830.66 £949.32 £1,067.99 £1,305.32 £1,542.65 £1,779.98 £2,135.98 £2,491.98
Llandrinio and Arddleen £711.65 £830.25 £948.86 £1,067.47 £1,304.69 £1,541.90 £1,779.12 £2,134.94 £2,490.76
Llandysilio £715.22 £834.42 £953.63 £1,072.83 £1,311.24 £1,549.64 £1,788.05 £2,145.66 £2,503.27
Abermule with Llandyssil £719.29 £839.17 £959.05 £1,078.93 £1,318.69 £1,558.45 £1,798.22 £2,157.86 £2,517.50
Llanerfyl £704.91 £822.40 £939.88 £1,057.37 £1,292.34 £1,527.31 £1,762.28 £2,114.74 £2,467.20
LLanfair Caereinion £722.67 £843.12 £963.56 £1,084.01 £1,324.90 £1,565.79 £1,806.68 £2,168.02 £2,529.36
Llanfechain £710.67 £829.12 £947.56 £1,066.01 £1,302.90 £1,539.79 £1,776.68 £2,132.02 £2,487.36
Llanfihangel £713.72 £832.67 £951.63 £1,070.58 £1,308.49 £1,546.39 £1,784.30 £2,141.16 £2,498.02
Llanfyllin £712.89 £831.70 £950.52 £1,069.33 £1,306.96 £1,544.590 £1,782.22 £2,138.66 £2,495.10
Llangedwyn £701.92 £818.91 £935.89 £1,052.88 £1,286.85 £1,520.83 £1,754.80 £2,105.76 £2,456.72
Llangurig £702.23 £819.26 £936.30 £1,053.34 £1,287.42 £1,521.49 £1,755.57 £2,106.68 £2,457.79
Llangyniew £709.43 £827.67 £945.91 £1,064.15 £1,300.63 £1,537.11 £1,773.58 £2,128.30 £2,483.02
Llangynog £717.74 £837.36 £956.99 £1,076.61 £1,315.86 £1,555.10 £1,794.35 £2,153.22 £2,512.09
Llanidloes £769.73 £898.01 £1,026.30 £1,154.59 £1,411.17 £1,667.74 £1,924.32 £2,309.18 £2,694.04
Llanidloes Without £711.97 £830.64 £949.30 £1,067.96 £1,305.28 £1,542.61 £1,779.93 £2,135.92 £2,491.91

Llanrhaeadr yn Mochnant  £707.21 £825.08 £942.95 £1,060.82 £1,296.56 £1,532.30 £1,768.03 £2,121.64 £2,475.25
Llansantffraid £711.42 £829.99 £948.56 £1,067.13 £1,304.27 £1,541.41 £1,778.55 £2,134.26 £2,489.97



COMMUNITY

Llansilin

Llanwddyn

Machynlleth

Manafon

Meifod

Mochdre with Penstrowed
Montgomery

Newtown & Llanllwchaiarn
Pen Y Bont Fawr
Trefeglwys

Tregynon

Trewern

Welshpool

A
£700.83
£717.41
£760.13
£709.76
£703.89
£712.78
£720.43
£744.65
£717.75
£705.82
£713.57
£714.41
£767.68

B
£817.64
£836.98
£886.81
£828.05
£821.21
£831.58
£840.50
£868.76
£837.38
£823.46
£832.50
£833.48
£895.63

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAX BANDS

Cc
£934.44
£956.55

£1,013.50
£946.35
£938.52
£950.37
£960.57
£992.87
£957.00
£941.09
£951.43
£952.55

£1,023.57

D
£1,051.25
£1,076.12
£1,140.19
£1,064.64
£1,055.84
£1,069.17
£1,080.64
£1,116.98
£1,076.63
£1,058.73
£1,070.36
£1,071.62
£1,151.52

E
£1,284.86
£1,315.26
£1,393.57
£1,301.23
£1,290.47
£1,306.76
£1,320.78
£1,365.20
£1,315.88
£1,294.00
£1,308.22
£1,309.76
£1,407.41

12

F
£1,518.47
£1,554.40
£1,646.94
£1,537.81
£1,525.10
£1,544.36
£1,560.92
£1,613.42
£1,555.13
£1,529.28
£1,546.08
£1,547.90
£1,663.31

G
£1,752.08
£1,793.53
£1,900.32
£1,774.40
£1,759.73
£1,781.95
£1,801.07
£1,861.63
£1,794.38
£1,764.55
£1,783.93
£1,786.03
£1,919.20

H
£2,102.50
£2,152.24
£2,280.38
£2,129.28
£2,111.68
£2,138.34
£2,161.28
£2,233.96
£2,153.26
£2,117.46
£2,140.72
£2,143.24
£2,303.04

I
£2,452.92
£2,510.95
£2,660.44
£2,484.16
£2,463.63
£2,494.73
£2,521.49
£2,606.29
£2,512.14
£2,470.37
£2,497.51
£2,500.45
£2,686.88
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RADNORSHIRE

COMMUNITY

Abbeycwmhir
Aberedw

Beguildy

Clyro

Disserth & Trecoed
Gladestry

Glasbury

Glascwm

Knighton

Llanbadarn Fawr
Llanbadarn Fynydd
Llanbister

Llanddewi Ystradenny
Llandrindod Wells
Llanelwedd
Llanfihangel Rhydithon
Llangunllo

Llanyre

Nantmel

New Radnor

Old Radnor
Painscastle

Penybont & Llandegley
Presteigne & Norton
Rhayader

St Harmon

Whitton

A

£709.64
£701.67
£711.35
£703.46
£708.47
£704.57
£712.98
£705.53
£717.21
£703.18
£711.75
£706.43
£703.63
£737.29
£704.36
£707.14
£705.47
£709.08
£708.77
£712.41
£705.63
£701.22
£705.15
£726.41
£724.85
£703.75
£705.08

B

£827.91
£818.61
£829.91
£820.70
£826.54
£821.99
£831.81
£823.11
£836.75
£820.38
£830.37
£824.16
£820.90
£860.17
£821.75
£825.00
£823.04
£827.26
£826.89
£831.15
£823.23
£818.09
£822.67
£847.48
£845.65
£821.05
£822.59

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAX BANDS

C

£946.19
£935.56
£948.47
£937.95
£944 .62
£939.42
£950.64
£940.70
£956.28
£937.57
£949.00
£941.90
£938.17
£983.05
£939.15
£942.85
£940.62
£945.44
£945.02
£949.88
£940.84
£934.96
£940.20
£968.55
£966.46
£938.34
£940.11

D

£1,064.46
£1,052.50
£1,067.03
£1,055.19
£1,062.70
£1,056.85
£1,069.47
£1,058.29
£1,075.82
£1,054.77
£1,067.62
£1,059.64
£1,055.44
£1,105.93
£1,056.54
£1,060.71
£1,058.20
£1,063.62
£1,063.15
£1,068.62
£1,058.44
£1,051.83
£1,057.72
£1,089.62
£1,087.27
£1,055.63
£1,057.62

E

£1,301.01
£1,286.39
£1,304.15
£1,289.68
£1,298.86
£1,291.71
£1,307.13
£1,293.47
£1,314.89
£1,289.16
£1,304.87
£1,295.12
£1,289.98
£1,351.69
£1,291.33
£1,296.42
£1,293.36
£1,299.98
£1,299.41
£1,306.09
£1,293.65
£1,285.57
£1,292.77
£1,331.76
£1,328.89
£1,290.21
£1,292.65
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F

£1,5637.55
£1,520.28
£1,541.27
£1,524.16
£1,535.01
£1,526.56
£1,544.79
£1,528.64
£1,553.96
£1,523.56
£1,542.12
£1,530.59
£1,524.52
£1,597.45
£1,526.11
£1,532.14
£1,528.51
£1,536.34
£1,535.66
£1,543.56
£1,528.86
£1,519.31
£1,527.82
£1,573.90
£1,570.50
£1,524.80
£1,527.67

G

£1,774.10
£1,754.17
£1,778.38
£1,758.65
£1,771.17
£1,761.42
£1,782.45
£1,763.82
£1,793.03
£1,757.95
£1,779.37
£1,766.07
£1,759.07
£1,843.22
£1,760.90
£1,767.85
£1,763.67
£1,772.70
£1,771.92
£1,781.03
£1,764.07
£1,753.05
£1,762.87
£1,816.03
£1,812.12
£1,759.38
£1,762.70

H

£2,128.92
£2,105.00
£2,134.06
£2,110.38
£2,125.40
£2,113.70
£2,138.94
£2,116.58
£2,151.64
£2,109.54
£2,135.24
£2,119.28
£2,110.88
£2,211.86
£2,113.08
£2,121.42
£2,116.40
£2,127.24
£2,126.30
£2,137.24
£2,116.88
£2,103.66
£2,115.44
£2,179.24
£2,174.54
£2,111.26
£2,115.24

£2,483.74
£2,455.83
£2,489.74
£2,462.11
£2,479.63
£2,465.98
£2,495.43
£2,469.34
£2,510.25
£2,461.13
£2,491.11
£2,472.49
£2,462.69
£2,580.50
£2,465.26
£2,474.99
£2,469.13
£2,481.78
£2,480.68
£2,493.45
£2,469.69
£2,454.27
£2,468.01
£2,542.45
£2,536.96
£2,463.14
£2,467.78
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being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at 3(h) above by the
number which, in the proportion set out in Section 5 (1) of the Act, is
applicable to dwellings listed in a particular Valuation Band divided by the
number which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in Valuation
Band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 36 (1) of the
Act, as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of
categories of dwellings listed in different Valuation Bands.

2.2. THAT it be noted for the year 2015/2016 the Police and Crime
Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys Police has stated the following amounts in
precepts issued to the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Local
Government Finance Act, 1992, for each of the categories of dwellings
shown below:

Valuation Bands
A B C D E F G H I
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
133.38 | 155.61 | 177.84 | 200.07 | 244.53 | 288.99 | 333.45 | 400.14 | 466.83
2.3. THAT, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at

2.1(i) and 2.2 above, the Council in accordance with Section 30 (2) of the
Local Government Finance Act, 1992, hereby sets the following amounts as
the amounts of Council Tax for the year 2015/2016 for each of the
categories of dwellings shown below.
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BRECKNOCKSHIRE/SIR FRYCHEINIOG

COMMUNITY/CYMUNED COUNCIL TAX BANDS/TRETH CYNGOR BAND

A B C D E F G H I

Brecon £881.71 £1,028.66 £1,175.61 £1,322.56 £1,616.46 £1,910.36 £2,204.27 £2,645.12 £3,085.97
Bronllys £850.71 £992.50 £1,134.28 £1,276.07 £1,559.64 £1,843.21 £2,126.78 £2,5652.14 £2,977.50
Builth Wells £871.83 £1,017.14 £1,162.44 £1,307.75 £1,598.36 £1,888.97 £2,179.58 £2,615.50 £3,051.42
Cilmery £838.66 £978.44 £1,118.21 £1,257.99 £1,537.54 £1,817.10 £2,096.65 £2,515.98 £2,935.31
Cray £847.66 £988.94 £1,130.21 £1,271.49 £1,554.04 £1,836.60 £2,119.15 £2,542.98 £2,966.81
Crickhowell £856.05 £998.72 £1,141.40 £1,284.07 £1,569.42 £1,854.77 £2,140.12 £2,568.14 £2,996.16
Duhonw £835.33 £974.55 £1,113.77 £1,252.99 £1,531.43 £1,809.87 £2,088.32 £2,505.98 £2,923.64
Erwood £838.08 £977.76 £1,117.44 £1,257.12 £1,536.48 £1,815.84 £2,095.20 £2,514.24 £2,933.28
Felinfach £842.87 £983.35 £1,123.83 £1,264.31 £1,545.27 £1,826.23 £2,107.18 £2,528.62 £2,950.06
Glyn Tarrell £848.42 £989.82 £1,131.23 £1,272.63 £1,555.44 £1,838.24 £2,121.05 £2,545.26 £2,969.47
Gwernyfed £843.15 £983.67 £1,124.20 £1,264.72 £1,545.77 £1,826.82 £2,107.87 £2,529.44 £2,951.01
Hay-on-Wye £862.65 £1,006.43 £1,150.20 £1,293.98 £1,581.53 £1,869.08 £2,156.63 £2,587.96 £3,019.29
Honddu Isaf £831.79 £970.42 £1,109.05 £1,247.68 £1,524.94 £1,802.20 £2,079.47 £2,495.36 £2,911.25
Llanafanfawr £838.23 £977.94 £1,117.64 £1,257.35 £1,536.76 £1,816.17 £2,095.58 £2,514.70 £2,933.82
Llanddew £844.45 £985.20 £1,125.94 £1,266.68 £1,548.16 £1,829.65 £2,111.13 £2,533.36 £2,955.59
Cwmdu and District £842.45 £982.86 £1,123.27 £1,263.68 £1,544.50 £1,825.32 £2,106.13 £2,527.36 £2,948.59
Llanfrynach £855.52 £998.11 £1,140.69 £1,283.28 £1,568.45 £1,853.63 £2,138.80 £2,566.56 £2,994.32
Llangammarch £847.79 £989.08 £1,130.38 £1,271.68 £1,554.28 £1,836.87 £2,119.47 £2,543.36 £2,967.25
Llangattock £852.39 £994.46 £1,136.52 £1,278.59 £1,562.72 £1,846.85 £2,130.98 £2,557.18 £2,983.38
Llangorse £845.57 £986.49 £1,127.42 £1,268.35 £1,550.21 £1,832.06 £2,113.92 £2,536.70 £2,959.48
Llangynidr £842.14 £982.50 £1,122.85 £1,263.21 £1,543.92 £1,824.64 £2,105.35 £2,526.42 £2,947.49
Llanigon £839.94 £979.93 £1,119.92 £1,259.91 £1,539.89 £1,819.87 £2,099.85 £2,519.82 £2,939.79
Llanwrthwi £843.80 £984.43 £1,125.07 £1,265.70 £1,546.97 £1,828.23 £2,109.50 £2,531.40 £2,953.30
Llanwrtyd Wells £858.27 £1,001.31 £1,144.36 £1,287.40 £1,573.49 £1,859.58 £2,145.67 £2,574.80 £3,003.93
Llywel £847.21 £988.42 £1,129.62 £1,270.82 £1,553.22 £1,835.63 £2,118.03 £2,541.64 £2,965.25
Maescar £848.83 £990.30 £1,131.77 £1,273.24 £1,556.18 £1,839.12 £2,122.07 £2,546.48 £2,970.89
Merthyr Cynog £843.84 £984.48 £1,125.12 £1,265.76 £1,547.04 £1,828.32 £2,109.60 £2,531.52 £2,953.44
Talgarth £868.13 £1,012.81 £1,157.50 £1,302.19 £1,591.57 £1,880.94 £2,170.32 £2,604.38 £3,038.44
Talybont-on-Usk £849.65 £991.26 £1,132.87 £1,274.48 £1,557.70 £1,840.92 £2,124.13 £2,548.96 £2,973.79
Tawe Uchaf £851.35 £993.24 £1,135.13 £1,277.02 £1,560.80 £1,844.58 £2,128.37 £2,554.04 £2,979.71
Trallong £838.08 £977.76 £1,117.44 £1,257.12 £1,536.48 £1,815.84 £2,095.20 £2,514.24 £2,933.28
Treflys £839.32 £979.21 £1,119.09 £1,258.98 £1,538.75 £1,818.53 £2,098.30 £2,517.96 £2,937.62
Vale of Grwyney £840.03 £980.04 £1,120.04 £1,260.05 £1,540.06 £1,820.07 £2,100.08 £2,520.10 £2,940.12
Yscir £839.13 £978.98 £1,118.84 £1,258.69 £1,538.40 £1,818.11 £2,097.82 £2,517.38 £2,936.94
Y stradfellte £852.11 £994.13 £1,136.15 £1,278.17 £1,562.21 £1,846.25 £2,130.28 £2,556.34 £2,982.40

VYetradavnlaice £ 27 £1 NRA N0 £1 121 Q2 £1 R0 KK £1 R25 N1 £1 020 AR §£2 215 Q2 €2 REQ 10 £ 102 2K
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MONTGOMERYSHIRE/SIR DREFALDWYN
COMMUNITY/CYMUNED COUNCIL TAX BANDS/TRETH CYNGOR BAND
A B Cc D E F G H I

Aberhafesp £841.12 £981.31 £1,121.49 £1,261.68 £1,542.05 £1,822.43 £2,102.80 £2,523.36 £2,943.92
Banwy £841.85 £982.16 £1,122.47 £1,262.78 £1,543.40 £1,824.02 £2,104.63 £2,525.56 £2,946.49
Bausley with Criggion £843.61 £984.21 £1,124.81 £1,265.41 £1,546.61 £1,827.81 £2,109.02 £2,530.82 £2,952.62
Berriew £838.22 £977.92 £1,117.63 £1,257.33 £1,536.74 £1,816.14 £2,095.55 £2,514.66 £2,933.77
Betws Cedewain £848.70 £990.15 £1,131.60 £1,273.05 £1,555.95 £1,838.85 £2,121.75 £2,546.10 £2,970.45
Cadfarch £837.25 £976.79 £1,116.33 £1,255.87 £1,534.95 £1,814.03 £2,093.12 £2,511.74 £2,930.36
Caersws £850.56 £992.32 £1,134.08 £1,275.84 £1,5659.36 £1,842.88 £2,126.40 £2,551.68 £2,976.96
Carno £851.31 £993.20 £1,135.08 £1,276.97 £1,560.74 £1,844.51 £2,128.28 £2,553.94 £2,979.60
Carreghofa £864.35 £1,008.41 £1,152.47 £1,296.53 £1,584.65 £1,872.77 £2,160.88 £2,593.06 £3,025.24
Castle Caereinion £847.15 £988.35 £1,129.54 £1,270.73 £1,5563.11 £1,835.50 £2,117.88 £2,541.46 £2,965.04
Churchstoke £844.85 £985.65 £1,126.46 £1,267.27 £1,548.89 £1,830.50 £2,112.12 £2,534.54 £2,956.96
Dwyrhiw £833.13 £971.98 £1,110.84 £1,249.69 £1,527.40 £1,805.11 £2,082.82 £2,499.38 £2,915.94
Forden £850.71 £992.50 £1,134.28 £1,276.07 £1,559.64 £1,843.21 £2,126.78 £2,552.14 £2,977.50
Glantwymyn £840.67 £980.79 £1,120.90 £1,261.01 £1,541.23 £1,821.46 £2,101.68 £2,522.02 £2,942.36
Guilsfield £838.80 £978.60 £1,118.40 £1,258.20 £1,537.80 £1,817.40 £2,097.00 £2,516.40 £2,935.80
Kerry £847.43 £988.67 £1,129.91 £1,271.15 £1,553.63 £1,836.11 £2,118.58 £2,542.30 £2,966.02
Llanbrynmair £844.35 £985.07 £1,125.80 £1,266.52 £1,547.97 £1,829.42 £2,110.87 £2,5633.04 £2,955.21
Llandinam £845.37 £986.27 £1,127.16 £1,268.06 £1,549.85 £1,831.64 £2,113.43 £2,536.12 £2,958.81
Llandrinio and Arddleen £845.03 £985.86 £1,126.70 £1,267.54 £1,549.22 £1,830.89 £2,112.57 £2,535.08 £2,957.59
Llandysilio £848.60 £990.03 £1,131.47 £1,272.90 £1,555.77 £1,838.63 £2,121.50 £2,545.80 £2,970.10
Abermule with Llandyssil £852.67 £994.78 £1,136.89 £1,279.00 £1,563.22 £1,847.44 £2,131.67 £2,558.00 £2,984.33
Llanerfyl £838.29 £978.01 £1,117.72 £1,257.44 £1,536.87 £1,816.30 £2,095.73 £2,514.88 £2,934.03
LLanfair Caereinion £856.05 £998.73 £1,141.40 £1,284.08 £1,569.43 £1,854.78 £2,140.13 £2,568.16 £2,996.19
Llanfechain £844.05 £984.73 £1,125.40 £1,266.08 £1,547.43 £1,828.78 £2,110.13 £2,532.16 £2,954.19
Llanfihangel £847.10 £988.28 £1,129.47 £1,270.65 £1,5563.02 £1,835.38 £2,117.75 £2,541.30 £2,964.85
Llanfyllin £846.27 £987.31 £1,128.36 £1,269.40 £1,551.49 £1,833.58 £2,115.67 £2,538.80 £2,961.93
Llangedwyn £835.30 £974.52 £1,113.73 £1,252.95 £1,531.38 £1,809.82 £2,088.25 £2,505.90 £2,923.55
Llangurig £835.61 £974.87 £1,114.14 £1,253.41 £1,531.95 £1,810.48 £2,089.02 £2,506.82 £2,924.62
Llangyniew £842.81 £983.28 £1,123.75 £1,264.22 £1,545.16 £1,826.10 £2,107.03 £2,528.44 £2,949.85
Llangynog £851.12 £992.97 £1,134.83 £1,276.68 £1,560.39 £1,844.09 £2,127.80 £2,553.36 £2,978.92
Llanidloes £903.11 £1,053.62 £1,204.14 £1,354.66 £1,655.70 £1,956.73 £2,257.77 £2,709.32 £3,160.87

Llanidloes Without £845.35 £986.25 £1,127.14 £1,268.03 £1,549.81 £1,831.60 £2,113.38 £2,536.06 £2,958.74



COMMUNITY/CYMUNED

Llanrhaeadr ym Mochnant
Llansantffraid

Llansilin

Llanwddyn

Machynlleth

Manafon

Meifod

Mochdre with Penstrowed
Montgomery

Newtown & Llanllwchaiarn
Pen Y Bont Fawr
Trefeglwys

Tregynon

Trewern

Welshpool

A

£840.59
£844.80
£834.21
£850.79
£893.51
£843.14
£837.27
£846.16
£853.81
£878.03
£851.13
£839.20
£846.95
£847.79
£901.06
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B

£980.69
£985.60
£973.25
£992.59
£1,042.42
£983.66
£976.82
£987.19
£996.11
£1,024.37
£992.99
£979.07
£988.11
£989.09
£1,051.24

C

£1,120.79
£1,126.40
£1,112.28
£1,134.39
£1,191.34
£1,124.19
£1,116.36
£1,128.21
£1,138.41
£1,170.71
£1,134.84
£1,118.93
£1,129.27
£1,130.39
£1,201.41

D

£1,260.89
£1,267.20
£1,251.32
£1,276.19
£1,340.26
£1,264.71
£1,255.91
£1,269.24
£1,280.71
£1,317.05
£1,276.70
£1,258.80
£1,270.43
£1,271.69
£1,351.59

E

£1,541.09
£1,548.80
£1,529.39
£1,5659.79
£1,638.10
£1,645.76
£1,535.00
£1,551.29
£1,565.31
£1,609.73
£1,560.41
£1,538.53
£1,552.75
£1,554.29
£1,651.94

F

£1,821.29
£1,830.40
£1,807.46
£1,843.39
£1,935.93
£1,826.80
£1,814.09
£1,833.35
£1,849.91
£1,902.41
£1,844.12
£1,818.27
£1,835.07
£1,836.89
£1,952.30

G

£2,101.48
£2,112.00
£2,085.53
£2,126.98
£2,233.77
£2,107.85
£2,093.18
£2,115.40
£2,134.52
£2,195.08
£2,127.83
£2,098.00
£2,117.38
£2,119.48
£2,252.65

H

£2,521.78
£2,534.40
£2,502.64
£2,552.38
£2,680.52
£2,529.42
£2,511.82
£2,538.48
£2,561.42
£2,634.10
£2,553.40
£2,517.60
£2,540.86
£2,543.38
£2,703.18

£2,942.08
£2,956.80
£2,919.75
£2,977.78
£3,127.27
£2,950.99
£2,930.46
£2,961.56
£2,988.32
£3,073.12
£2,978.97
£2,937.20
£2,964.34
£2,967.28
£3,153.71

CC38 — 2015
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A B C D E F G H I

Abbeycwmhir £843.02 £983.52 £1,124.03 £1,264.53 £1,545.54 £1,826.54 £2,107.55 £2,529.06 £2,950.57
Aberedw £835.05 £974.22 £1,113.40 £1,252.57 £1,530.92 £1,809.27 £2,087.62 £2,505.14 £2,922.66
Beguildy £844.73 £985.52 £1,126.31 £1,267.10 £1,548.68 £1,830.26 £2,111.83 £2,534.20 £2,956.57
Clyro £836.84 £976.31 £1,115.79 £1,255.26 £1,534.21 £1,813.15 £2,092.10 £2,510.52 £2,928.94
Disserth & Trecoed £841.85 £982.15 £1,122.46 £1,262.77 £1,543.39 £1,824.00 £2,104.62 £2,525.54 £2,946.46
Gladestry £837.95 £977.60 £1,117.26 £1,256.92 £1,536.24 £1,815.55 £2,094.87 £2,513.84 £2,932.81
Glasbury £846.36 £987.42 £1,128.48 £1,269.54 £1,551.66 £1,833.78 £2,115.90 £2,5639.08 £2,962.26
Glascwm £838.91 £978.72 £1,118.54 £1,258.36 £1,538.00 £1,817.63 £2,097.27 £2,516.72 £2,936.17
Knighton £850.59 £992.36 £1,134.12 £1,275.89 £1,5659.42 £1,842.95 £2,126.48 £2,551.78 £2,977.08
Llanbadarn Fawr £836.56 £975.99 £1,115.41 £1,254.84 £1,533.69 £1,812.55 £2,091.40 £2,509.68 £2,927.96
Llanbadarn Fynydd £845.13 £985.98 £1,126.84 £1,267.69 £1,549.40 £1,831.11 £2,112.82 £2,535.38 £2,957.94
Llanbister £839.81 £979.77 £1,119.74 £1,2590.71 £1,539.65 £1,819.58 £2,099.52 £2,5619.42 £2,939.32
Llanddewi Ystradenny  £837.01 £976.51 £1,116.01 £1,255.51 £1,534.51 £1,813.51 £2,092.52 £2,511.02 £2,929.52
Llandrindod Wells £870.67 £1,015.78 £1,160.89 £1,306.00 £1,596.22 £1,886.44 £2,176.67 £2,612.00 £3,047.33
Llanelwedd £837.74 £977.36 £1,116.99 £1,256.61 £1,535.86 £1,815.10 £2,094.35 £2,513.22 £2,932.09
Llanfihangel Rhydithon  £840.52 £980.61 £1,120.69 £1,260.78 £1,540.95 £1,821.13 £2,101.30 £2,521.56 £2,941.82
Llangunllo £838.85 £978.65 £1,118.46 £1,258.27 £1,537.89 £1,817.50 £2,097.12 £2,516.54 £2,935.96
Llanyre £842.46 £982.87 £1,123.28 £1,263.69 £1,544.51 £1,825.33 £2,106.15 £2,527.38 £2,948.61
Nantmel £842.15 £982.50 £1,122.86 £1,263.22 £1,543.94 £1,824.65 £2,105.37 £2,526.44 £2,947.51
New Radnor £845.79 £986.76 £1,127.72 £1,268.69 £1,550.62 £1,832.55 £2,114.48 £2,537.38 £2,960.28
Old Radnor £839.01 £978.84 £1,118.68 £1,258.51 £1,538.18 £1,817.85 £2,097.52 £2,517.02 £2,936.52
Painscastle £834.60 £973.70 £1,112.80 £1,251.90 £1,530.10 £1,808.30 £2,086.50 £2,503.80 £2,921.10

Penybont & Llandegley £838.53 £978.28 £1,118.04 £1,257.79 £1,537.30 £1,816.81 £2,096.32 £2,515.58 £2,934.84
Presteigne & Norton £859.79 £1,003.09 £1,146.39 £1,289.69 £1,576.29 £1,862.89 £2,149.48 £2,579.38 £3,009.28
Rhayader £858.23 £1,001.26 £1,144.30 £1,287.34 £1,573.42 £1,859.49 £2,145.57 £2,574.68 £3,003.79
St Harmon £837.13 £976.66 £1,116.18 £1,255.70 £1,534.74 £1,813.79 £2,092.83 £2,511.40 £2,929.97
Whitton £838.46 £978.20 £1,117.95 £1,257.69 £1,537.18 £1,816.66 £2,096.15 £2,515.38 £2,934.61
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RESOLVED

Reason for Decision:

1. THAT the amounts contained in
paragraph 2.1 above be accepted
by the Council for the year
2015/2016 in accordance with
Sections 32 to 36 of the Local
Government Finance Act, 1992

2. THAT, the Council in accordance
with Section 30 (2) of the Local
Government Finance Act, 1992,
hereby sets the amounts
contained in paragraph 2.3 as the
amounts of Council Tax for the
year 2015/2016 for each of the
categories of dwellings shown.

To meet the legal requirements of the
Council to set an amount of Council
Tax.
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|9. | PAY POLICY STATEMENT | CC32 - 2015

All officers present declared an interest in this item and left the meeting while it was
being considered.

Council considered the pay policy statement for 2015 — 16.

RESOLVED Reason for Decision:

To approve the pay policy statement. | Ensure compliance with section 38 (1)
(Copy filed with the signed minutes). of the Localism Act 2011.

10. APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO POWYS |CC34-2015
COMMUNITY HEALTH COUNCIL

Council considered the appointment of Members to the Powys Community Health
Council that was being established on 15t April 2015.

RESOLVED Reason for Decision
That County Councillors A.W. Davies, | To nominate members to serve on
M.R. Harris, P. Harris, D.R. Jones, Powys Community Health Council.

D.G. Thomas and D.H. Williams be
nominated to serve on Powys
Community Health Council.

11. NOTICE OF MOTION - LLANWRTYD HEALTH | CC35-2015
CENTRE

Powys County Council deplores the removal of the minimum practice income
guarantee from the Builth and Llanwrtyd Medical Practice which will result in the
closure of the Llanwrtyd Wells Health Centre. The County Council notes that this
surgery provides primary health care for over 1,200 patients and provides a full
range of health facilities including a pharmacy open from 8.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. on
a daily basis. The Builth Wells branch of the practice is wholly unable to
accommodate the transfer of such a substantial number of patients, is in any event
a minimum of 13 miles away from Llanwrtyd, public transport is negligible and roads
not infrequently during the winter in particular are difficult. The County Council,
therefore, calls on representatives of the Welsh Government and Powys teaching
Health Board to meet with locally elected members of the County Council,
representatives of Llanwrtyd and Builth Town Councils and medical practitioners to
discuss a formula whereby the Llanwrtyd Health Centre can remain open to cater
for the needs of this highly important rural community.

Proposer County Councillor T.J. Van Rees
Seconder County Councillor E.A. York
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In moving the motion, Councillor Van Rees noted that since its submission there
had been a series of meetings aimed at resolving the situation and he thanked
Roger Williams MP, William Powell AM, Kirsty Williams AM and Matthew Dorrance
acting in his capacity as a member of Powys teaching Health Board, for their
assistance. He also thanked the Chief Executive for his help in arranging a meeting
with the Powys teaching Health Board Director of Primary Care.

Councillor York also welcomed the efforts being made to resolve the situation and
noted that the doctors from the practice also supported the Glan Irfon unit in Builth
Wells.

Councillors Matthew Dorrance and Melanie Davies speaking in their capacity as
members of Powys teaching Health Board, confirmed that the Health Board was
committed to finding a solution.

RESOLVED that Powys County Council deplores the removal of
the minimum practice income guarantee from the Builth and
Llanwrtyd Medical Practice which will result in the closure of the
Llanwrtyd Wells Health Centre. The County Council notes that this
surgery provides primary health care for over 1,200 patients and
provides a full range of health facilities including a pharmacy
open from 8.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. on a daily basis. The Builth Wells
branch of the practice is wholly unable to accommodate the
transfer of such a substantial number of patients, is in any event a
minimum of 13 miles away from Llanwrtyd, public transport is
negligible and roads not infrequently during the winter in
particular are difficult. The County Council, therefore, calls on
representatives of the Welsh Government and Powys teaching
Health Board to meet with locally elected members of the County
Council, representatives of Llanwrtyd and Builth Town Councils
and medical practitioners to continue to discuss a formula
whereby the Llanwrtyd Health Centre can remain open to cater for
the needs of this highly important rural community.

County Councillors Matthew Dorrance and Melanie Davies abstained from voting as
they were members of Powys teaching Health Board.

12. QUESTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE | CC36-2015
CONSTITUTION

12.1 Question to the Portfolio Holder for Regeneration and Planning from
County Councillor Gary Price

Following the announcement that the Tour of Britain won’t feature in
Powys in 2015 can the Portfolio Holder tell Council what discussions
have taken place pre and post the announcement?
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In 2013 all local authorities in Wales were invited to express interest in
involvement in The Tour of Britain Cycle Race. A letter was sent by Powys
County Council expressing such an interest, following on from hosting
successful stage starts from 2010 onwards.

At the end of 2013 a five year strategic plan was put together by the Welsh
Government’s Major Events Unit, in conjunction with Sweetspot, Tour of
Britain organisers, outlining which areas in Wales would be involved in The
Tour between 2014 and 2018.

This plan included a stage start for Powys in 2014. From the outset it was
always in the plan that there would only be one stage in Wales in 2015 and
this would be in North Wales, with The Tour having a more northern focus in
general, and was not anything that Powys County Council could influence.

In response to Councillor Price’s supplementary question, the Portfolio Holder
agreed that the Council’s response to the news that “Powys shouldn’t be
greedy” wasn’t a good choice of words and she confirmed that the Council
would continue to work to bring prestigious events to the county.

Question to the Portfolio Holder for HR and ICT from County Councillor
Aled Davies

Members of the public have raised concerns about smoking on Powys
County Council property. There are clear rules on smoking on Council
property. What actions can be taken to ensure that the Council’s policy
is complied with?

The Council introduced a Smoke Free Workplace Policy in August 2008. This
policy was revised in August 2013. The policy applies to all employees,
elected members, visitors, contractors, service users and other members of
the public whilst on/in Council premises.

The policy states that Smoking will not be permitted in or on any of the
Council’s premises or in vehicles owned, occupied or managed by the
Council. An e-mail reminding employees of their responsibilities in respect to
this policy was sent out on 2" December 2014. The arrangements for the
enforcement of the policy are described in the extract below:

“It is the responsibility of all employees and line managers to uphold the
standards of a healthy workplace and to ensure that the policy is complied
with.

Elected Members, Directors, Heads of Service and Senior Managers, all have
a responsibility to ensure that the policy is applied consistently throughout the
Council by taking necessary action whenever they witness, or receive reports
of, this policy being contravened.

Advice and guidance regarding the practical implementation of this policy and
instances of non-compliance should be sought from Human Resources.
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Failure to adhere to this policy, despite support offered, and to keep Council
premises smoke-free, will result in the Council’s Disciplinary Procedure being
applied.

Anyone covered by this policy who is found smoking in or on Council
premises as outlined above, should be asked to stop and advised that they
are breaching Council policy. Should an employee challenge their manager
on their right to smoke, the manager should refer to the following:

e This is a Council policy relating to health and safety at work and is
based on the same principles as policies relating to dangerous
machinery, toxic substances etc.;

e The Council wishes to convey positive health messages to its
employees and the public;

e An employee cannot challenge the employer’s right to intfroduce
healthier and safer workplaces.

A refusal to stop is unacceptable and should be reported to senior
management. It is the responsibility of the employee’s service area to take
the necessary action, including disciplinary action if required, to discourage
smoking in prohibited areas, taking advice from HR as necessary.

Contractors breaching the policy should be requested to cease smoking on
the premises. A contractor who refuses to stop smoking should be required to
leave the premises.”

The Leader indicated that he wanted to look into the matter with the Trade
Unions. There was no supplementary question.

Question to the Portfolio Holder for Highways from County Councillor
Dawn Bailey

The new National Transport Plan 2015 will set out in detail how the
Welsh Government proposes to deliver in those areas of transport for
which it is responsible in order to achieve the outcomes as set out in the
Wales Transport Strategy from 2015 and beyond.

The consultation period on the draft National Transport Plan 2015 ends
on 11" March 2015.

As Local Member for the border constituency of Trewern located on the
borders of Shropshire and Montgomeryshire, it is extremely frustrating
to see the Newtown bypass proposals progress whilst a scheme that
was originally identified some forty years ago and more recently in 2004
for similar interventions on the A458 Buttington Cross to Wollaston
Cross trunk road still remain identified in the Plan as being subject to
further consideration.

It has been announced recently the Transport Minister, Edwina Hart AM
has established a Cross Border Road Forum in order to help unlock the
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current impasse on road schemes that cross the English and Welsh
borders. Specific mention has been made to the Forum re-opening
discussions on the A483 Llanymynech to Pant bypass scheme located
on the main trunk route between Wrexham and Swansea. Could the
Portfolio Holder therefore confirm what representation this Council has
on the Forum and whether the A458 Buttington Cross to Wollaston
Cross trunk road scheme is also to form part of future discussions?

Furthermore, what assurance can the Portfolio Holder give me this
Council remains committed to improving the east-west corridor
transport links between England and Wales?

Firstly, | would wish to take the opportunity to thank Clir. Bailey for her
continued lobbying of the Minister over many years which has supported
localised improvements to sections of the Trunk Road.

Secondly, to note that the Welsh Government’s investment in Mid Wales’
infrastructure is appreciated and to say that the County Council is fully
supportive of the Minister’s announcements regarding the removal of critical
restrictions on the East—West road network, as at Newtown and Pont ar Dyfi.

Reaching a consensus on investment priorities that cross administrative
borders can be difficult but it does appear that steps are being taken to
overcome this. At present the Council has not been informed that any
“Forum” has been set up. What is clear is that, following consultation with the
Secretary of State for Transport, Welsh Government officials and their
counterparts from the Highways Agency will be meeting to discuss common
highway links. This should include the A483 Llanymynech to Pant bypass and
the A458 Buttington Cross to Wollaston Cross section which are not currently
included in the Agency’s Major Projects Programme.

However, | do understand local concerns raised by current consultation on a
Draft revision of the National Transport Plan. As it stands, there are a number
of road schemes within Powys which remain in the “to do” category and those
identified only for “further consideration” include the Builth and Rhayader
bypasses and the A458 Buttington Cross to Wollaston Cross improvement.

A response to the consultation is being drawn up on a regional basis in order
to set out the combined priorities and concerns of local authorities in mid-
Wales (i.e. Powys, Ceredigion CC and Gwynedd Councils). It is proposed to
include the following text as part of that response:

“With regard to mid Wales the NTP does not capture the need for
improvements to the following stretches of highway which have been
identified as being problematic in terms of safety, and which were identified
as carrying significant heavy and light freight traffic in 2012 cordon counts:
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o A458 from Buttington Cross to the border at Middletown and
on to Halfway House in Shropshire (HGVs and LGVs 26% of
all traffic)”

The scheme has also been referenced in the recently published Mid Wales
Joint Local Transport Plan and in the region’s earlier Highways Strategy;
Additionally, as the WLGA is in the process of updating its “Manifesto for Rural
Wales” it has been put to them that this scheme, and Llanymynech-Pant,
should be brought forward so as to be ‘ready to start’ when funding becomes
available.

As we know, the border is invisible to both businesses and the region’s
economy. What is needed now is a collaboration that supports public safety,
improves accessibility and beneficial development and the Council will
continue to press for investment in this part of the national road network.

Councillor Bailey did not have a supplementary question but thanked the
Portfolio Holder for his support.

Question to the Leader from County Councillor Gwilym Williams

Many people in my constituency and myself are concerned about the
number of consultants that are employed by Powys Council.

There has recently been an article in the paper where three consultants
obtained over £1 million in a few years salaries.

Therefore, you are responsible for all the portfolio holders as leader, and
consultants are employed across all of Powys in different portfolio
departments.

My question would be to you as leader, can you tell me how many
consultants are currently employed by Powys County Council, and how
much money do we pay as an authority pay these consultants per
month?

Details of the consultants employed by the Council in 2014/15 are filed with
the signed minutes.

The Council has historically commissioned consultancy services to deliver
specialist advice and services when these specialist skillsets were not
available from within the Council. With ever decreasing funding from Welsh
Government, there is significant pressure on the Council to dramatically and
quickly change the way in which it delivers and / or works with others to
deliver services. This pressure, coupled with the fact that the Council has and
will need to continue to reduce the number of staff that it directly employs,
means that the Council’s capability for designing and delivering major
transformational change projects without externally sourced advice and
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support is limited and the need to commission specialist consultancy services
over the next few years is likely to increase. Without this specialist support,
projects such as those associated with school and social care improvement
are unlikely to be delivered in a timely and cost effective fashion. It is however
acknowledged that the Council needs to continue to be very clear about the
specification for commissioned consultancy work to ensure that such contracts
deliver upon expectations both in terms of quality and timeliness but also offer
value for money.

In answer to Councillor Williams’ supplementary question, the Leader
explained that the figures related to March 2014 to February 2015 and he
agreed to provide Members with details and the costs of agency staff
employed by the Council. He also advised that he had asked for a report to be
prepared for Cabinet requiring Portfolio Holder approval for the appointment of
any consultants costing in excess of £10,000.

Question to the Portfolio Holder for Highways from County Councillor
Russell George

Will the Cabinet member provide an update on rubbish clearance from
roadsides and hedges throughout Powys?

It is our current practice to routinely undertake litter picking throughout Trunk
and Primary County road network twice per year. The first litter pick is
undertaken during March prior to the grass growing, with the second being
undertaken around September time. To put some perspective this costs in the
order of £40k per occasion entailing walking the majority of the 500 miles or
so of road both sides. In addition to this routine maintenance, endeavours are
made to respond to reports and complaints to deal with specific ‘hot-spots’ of
littering.

It is disappointing that this level of expenditure has to be directed to deal with
what is essentially a totally unnecessary problem. On the other hand, it is
encouraging to note a real increase lately in the number of volunteer groups;
including some led by fellow County Councillors, taking the initiative and
helping out with this activity and making a visible improvement in their
community.

There was no supplementary question.

Question to the Portfolio Holder for Highways from County Councillor
Russell George

Will the cabinet member provide an update on the state of Roads in
Powys that are the responsibility of Powys County Council?

The scope of the question is quite general, so my response will be in a similar
vein but if a more specific issue is raised, | will gladly respond accordingly.
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The quick answer to the question is that our county road network is in a state
of deterioration, but that it continues to be maintained safely.

Given the current minimal level of budget which we are able to allocate
towards the maintenance of our county road network, the emphasis of effort is
directed at attending promptly to safety issues and undertaking as much of the
fundamental basic maintenance as possible.

Over the last 3 years we have had the benefit of the LGBI (Local Government
Borrowing Initiative) scheme which has amounted to an investment of over
£15M primarily targeted at bringing some of our non-principal county roads
back into repair. This has made some improvement to the overall condition of
the county roads, but to put this into perspective, the current balance of
identified county road structural repair schemes still stands at approximately
£30M, with the current annual maintenance budget roughly at one third of that
required to maintain the roads in a ‘steady state’ (neither improving nor
deteriorating).

Without the added capital investment brought by the grant scheme which
finishes this year, the challenge to maintain our network over the coming
years will be a drastically increasing one, and new methods and innovation
will be necessary if we are to allay the potential of an accelerating decline of
the state of our road network.

Councillor George asked as his supplementary question whether the Council
had made representations to the Welsh Government about the Local
Government Borrowing Initiative coming to an end. The Portfolio Holder
advised that he was not aware of what representations had been made. He
did note that the money had enabled the Council to undertake more works
and that currently the Council rated the lowest amongst all Welsh authorities
for roads condition and had the lowest spend per kilometre. He also noted a
further threat to the Highways budget by the Trunk Road Agency having had
its budget cut by Welsh Government.

Question to the Portfolio Holder for Adult Social Care from County
Councillor Russell George

Will the Cabinet Member please provide an update on what lessons have
been learnt following the Independent review on domiciliary care?

Has the Authority contacted service users or family members to
apologise for the failings of the Authority in regards to domiciliary care?

We recognise that there are lessons to be learnt in what has been one of the

largest transformational changes the council has undertaken. The Institute of
Public Care’s report and PCC’s response are essential parts of our learning

process as we strive to make improvements through different service delivery
models. The report and the initial response to the recommendations were
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accepted and agreed by the Cabinet of Powys County council on 06/01/15
(Powys County Council Intranet: Committee Meeting Documents). There was
also a further apology given by myself and the Strategic Director of People on
the 06/01/15 for the distress and anxiety that the difficulties had caused our
service users.

The review was instigated following feedback from service users directly
affected by changes; the experience for some service users, particularly in the
north of the county, had been very difficult and unacceptable and we deeply
regret that this was the case. This was communicated to individuals and
families throughout the safeguarding and complaints process and in
communicating the outcome of individual safequarding investigations to the
individual service users and families impacted.

A second more detailed report responding to the Independent Review of the
Commissioning of Domiciliary Care is included on the Cabinet agenda for 3
March 2015 (Powys County Council Intranet: Committee Meeting
Documents). This report includes an accountability framework and a detailed
action plan to progress learning and improvement. This report and the
appendix will | trust provide in detail a response to the Member’s question
(detailed above). This report and the detailed action plan combined with the
position outlined to the cabinet report of 06/01/15 demonstrates that
considerable work is already underway and future work to be undertaken.

In response to the review and as outlined in the completed strategic
accountability framework and action plan; Adult Social Care have established
a dedicated project group and project plan to progress the strategic review of
the model of domiciliary care. The strategic review includes the Council’s
intended delivery mechanism for the following:

e Sustainable, safe and affordable delivery of domiciliary care in one of
the UK’s most sparsely populated areas with our providers

e Real-time reporting through the electronic rollout of any missed or late
calls

e Quality monitoring of safe delivery

e Effective communication and engagement with our service users about
future options, especially when any change of provider or carer may be
necessary at short notice

e Recruitment and retention to a care workforce in an area of low
unemployment where caring work is not viewed as an attractive option

e Understanding the impact of full unit costs including the complexity of
travel time and delivery in isolated communities and what this means
for future sustainability of the domiciliary care market in partnership
with the providers

e Sharing learning and experiencing across the network both with Local
authorities and providers ,the market is relatively inexperienced in
progressing through these times of severe and increasing austerity and
Powys is not alone with these challenges
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e Building greater community networks through the third sector and
community

e Approaches and fully understanding where our demand is coming
from- “ a whole system approach “— this includes our social work
practice, development of telehealth and telecare, short term care and
reablement, working with our partners especially the NHS,GP’s and
PtHB.

There was no supplementary question.

RESOLVED to exclude the public for the following items of
business on the grounds that there would be disclosure to them
of exempt information under category 1 of The Local Authorities
(Access to Information) (Variation) (Wales) Order 2007).

13. TREASURY MANAGEMENT STRATEGY STATEMENT | CC33 - 2015
AND ANNUAL INVESTMENT STRATEGY

Council considered the Treasury Management Strategy Statement and Annual
Investment Strategy.

RESOLVED Reason for Decision:

That the Treasury Management | Statutory Requirement
Strategy Statement and Annual
Investment Strategy be approved.

The Leader advised that County Councillor Dai Davies was standing down from the
Cabinet with effect from 8" March 2015 on health grounds. County Councillor Wynne
Jones would take over the Finance portfolio and County Councillor John Brunt would
join the Cabinet as Portfolio Holder for Highways. The Leader and Members thanked
Councillor Davies for his hard work and determination in delivering a balanced
budget for the Council.

L.R.E. DAVIES
CHAIR

County Council 9" March 2015
10.30 - 12.50
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COFNODION CYFARFOD Y CYNGOR SIR A GYNHALIWYD YN NEUADD Y SIR,
LLANDRINDOD DDYDD GWENER
6 MAWRTH 2015

YN BRESENNOL: Y Cynghorydd Sir L.R.E. Davies (Chair)

Cynghorwyr Sir P.J. Ashton, D. Bailey, G.R. Banks, G. Bowker, J.H. Brunt, L.V.
Corfield, KW. Curry, AW. Davies, D.E. Davies, M.J.B. Davies, S.C. Davies, S.
Davies, M.J. Dorrance, D.O. Evans, V.E. Evans, W.J. Evans, R.l. George, M.R.
Harris, P. Harris, S.M. Hayes, G.G. Hopkins, D.C. Jones, D.R. Jones, E.M. Jones,
G.M. Jones, J.R. Jones, M.J. Jones, W.T. Jones, F.H. Jump, H. Lewis, D.J. Mayor,
M.C. Mackenzie, S. McNicholas, P.J. Medlicott, D.W. Meredith, E.T. Morgan, J.G.
Morris, W.D. Powell, D.R. Price, G.D. Price, P.C. Pritchard, G.W. Ratcliffe, K.M.
Roberts-Jones, J.G. Shearer, K.F. Tampin, A.G. Thomas, D.A. Thomas, D.G.
Thomas, R.G. Thomas, W.B. Thomas, T.G. Turner, T.J. Van Rees, G.P. Vaughan,
D.H. Williams, G. Williams, J.M. Williams, S.L. Williams ac A. York.

|1. | YMDDIHEURIADAU |cC24-2015 |

Derbyniwyd ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb oddi wrth y Cynghorwyr Sir M.C.
Alexander, R.G. Brown, C. Davies, E.R. Davies, W.A. Fitzpatrick, A. Holloway, J.C.
Holmes, Eldrydd Jones, P.E. Lewis, R.H. Mills, G. Morgan, W.J.T. Powell a K.S.
Silk.

|2. | COFNODION | CC25-2015 |

Awdurdodwyd y Cadeirydd i arwyddo Cofnodion cyfarfodydd a gynhaliwyd ar 21
lonawr ac 11 Chwefror 2015 fel rhai cywir.

|3. | DATGANIADAU O DDIDDORDEB | CC26 —2015 |

Gwnaeth y Cynghorwyr Sir P.J. Ashton, M.J. Dorrance, W.J. Evans, D.R. Price,
D.G. Thomas, T.J. Van Rees, D.H. Wiliams a S.L. Wiliams ddatganiad o
ddiddordeb personol diragfarn o ran y Datganiad Polisi Tal fel perthnasau i aelodau
o staff a gyflogir gan y Cyngor Sir.

Gwnaeth y Cynghorydd Sir M.R. Harris ddatganiad o ddiddordeb personol &
rhagfarn fel Cyfarwyddwr Cymdeithas Frenhinol Amaethyddol Cymru pan godwyd
mater yn ystod y drafodaeth am y cynnig am y Dreth Gyngor.

|4. | CYHOEDDIADAU'R CADEIRYDD |CC27-2015 |

Rhoddodd y Cadeirydd fanylion am rai o’r digwyddiadau yr oedd wedi eu mynychu
ers y cyfarfod diwethaf.
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|5. | CYHOEDDIADAU'R ARWEINYDD | cC28 — 2015

Rhoddodd yr Arweinydd wybod fod dyddiad y cyfarfod Cyngor nesaf wedi newid o 29
Ebrill i ddydd lau 23 Ebrill er mwyn i'r Cyngor ystyried ei ymateb i Bapur Gwyn
Llywodraeth Cymru ar Ddiwygio Llywodraeth Leol: Grym i bobl Leol, erbyn y dyddiad
targed 28 Ebrill. Roedd arweinyddion y griwp eisoes wedi cwrdd am drafodaeth
gychwynnol. Rhoddodd wybod hefyd fod dyddiad y seminarau ar y cyd gyda Bwrdd
lechyd Addysgu Powys wedi ei symud i 29 Ebrill. Ailadroddodd yr arweinydd y
cyhoeddiad a wnaed yn y Cabinet fod gweithgor yn cael ei sefydlu gan ddeiliad
portffolio'r laith Gymraeg i edrych ar ba gamau y gallai’r Cyngor eu dilyn i atal y
dirywiad o ran y defnydd o’r Gymraeg yn vy sir.

|6. | BRIFF Y PRIF WEITHREDWR | CC29 — 2015

Llongyfarchodd y Prif Weithredwr staff Arlwyo Cyngor Sir Powys a oedd wedi dathlu
cryn lwyddiant fel Prif Fudiad Arlwyo Addysg yng Ngwobrau Cydnabyddiaeth
Rhagoriaeth Rhanbarth Cymru. Enillodd Jane Vaughan, o Ysgol Uwchradd
Llanidloes wobr aur am addurno teisen yn Rownd Derfynol Addurno Teisen Celtic
Creations Display Salon gyda Velma Hutchison o Ysgol Uwchradd Llanfair-ym-
muallt yn cael y wobr arian yn yr un categori. Curodd Ysgol yr Eglwys yng Nghymru
yr Archddiacon Griffiths bob ysgol gynradd yng Nghrymu a’u coroni’n Dim Arlwyo
Ysgolion Cynradd Cymru. Daeth Ysgolion Uwchradd Gwernyfed a Chrucywel yn ail
fel Tim Arlwyo Ysgolion Uwchradd Cymru ac enwyd Melissa Cooke o Ysgol
Uwchradd y Drenewydd fel Prif Gyflogai'r Flwyddyn Arlwyo Ysgolion Uwchradd
Cymru. Yn olaf, gwobrwywyd Cyngor Sir Powys & Thim Rheoli Arlwyo Cymru y
Flwyddyn.

Fel ymateb i gwestiwn oddi wrth aelod, mynegodd y Prif Weithredwr ei hyder y bydd
Neuadd y Sir yn ennill gwelliant o ran cyfradd hylendid bwyd o dan arweiniad y
Rheolwr Arlwyo.

7. HAWL TROSGLWYDDO ARIAN CYLLIDEB SY’'N | CC30-2015
GOFYN AM GYMERADWYAETH Y CYNGOR

Ystyriodd y Cyngor argymhellion cyfarfod y Cyngor ar 3 Mawrth 2015 o ran hawl
trosglwyddo arian y gyllideb dros £300,000.

PENDERFYNWYD Rheswm dros y Penderfyniad

Cymeradwyo’r hawl trosglwyddo | Fel y mae'n ofynnol gan Archebion
arian a osodwyd allan yn yr amserlen | Sefydlog Ariannol.
a ffeiliwyd &'r cofnodion arwyddedig.

8. | PENDERFYNIAD TRETH GYNGOR | CC31 - 2015
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Atgoffodd y Deiliad Portffolio ar gyfer Cyllid y Cyngor fod penderfyniad y Dreth
Gyngor yn seiliedig ar gynnydd Treth Gyngor arfaethedig o 4% fel y cytunwyd yn'y
cyfarfod Cyngor ar 11 Chwefror 2015.

Dynododd grwp y Ceidwadwyr na fydden nhw’'n cefnogi’r cynnydd gan eu bod o’r
farn fod yr arian yn cael ei wastraffu gan y Cyngor. Roedden nhw’n holi ynghylch y
swm a gafodd ei wario ar y cynllun datgysylltu gwirfoddol a’r niferoedd o staff a ail-
gyflogwyd yn dilyn hynny, y swm a gafodd ei wario ar isgontractwyr a’r gost o
brydlesu adeilad ar Faes Sioe Frenhinol Cymru. Fel ymateb i gwestiwn am gostau’r
cynllun lesu car, esboniodd y Cyfarwyddwr Strategol Adnoddau y byddai rhagolwg
arbedion yn cael ei gyflawni o 1 Mehefin 2014 ac mai cyfanswm yr arbedion dros 3
blynedd fyddai £117,000. Dywedodd yr Arweinydd y byddai'n edrych ar unrhyw
enghreifftiau penodol o wastraff a godwyd gan griwp y Ceidwadwyr ond atgoffodd yr
Aelodau fod y Cyngor eisoes wedi cytuno ar gyllideb ac mai diben y cyfarfod oedd
gosod y Dreth Gyngor.

Mewn cyfarfod o’r Cabinet ar 11 Tachwedd 2014, cyfrifodd y Cyngor y symiau
canlynol ar gyfer y flwyddyn 2015/2016 yn unol & Rheoliadau a wnaed o dan Adran
33(5) Deddf Cyllid LIlywodraeth Leol, 1992.

(@) Sefy swm a gyfrifwyd gan y Cyngor yn unol & Rheoliadau’r Awdurdod Lleol
(Cyfrifiad Sylfaen y Dreth Gyngor) 1995, fel y’'u diwygiwyd, fel Sail y Dreth
Gyngor ar gyfer y flwyddyn 2015/2016.

(b) Rhan o ardal y Cyngor

Cymuned:
Abbeycwmbhir 121.16
Aberedw 130.86
Aberhafesp 218.82
Abermule with Llandyssil 730.42
Banwy 321.91
Bausley with Criggion 354.92
Beguildy 374.1
Berriew 730.1
Betws Cedewain 222.25
Brecon 3440.71
Bronllys 394.97
Builth Wells 1063.54
Cadfarch 448.7
Caersws 696.47
Carno 349.87
Carreghofa 302.43
Castle Caereinion 283.76
Churchstoke 825.22
Cilmery 233.73
Clyro 417.96
Cray 135.65
Crickhowell 1068.16




Cwmdu and District 555.73
Disserth & Trecoed 548.92
Duhonw 157.43
Dwyrhiw 274.7
Erwood 253.64
Felinfach 375.86
Forden 764.81
Gladestry 222.69
Glantwymyn 652.86
Glasbury 545.16
Glascwm 262.92
Glyn Tarrell 296.98
Guilsfield 864.25
Gwernyfed 470.95
Hay-on-Wye 832.35
Honddu Isaf 216.91
Kerry 932.19
Knighton 1303.03
Llanafanfawr 235.94
Llanbadarn Fawr 332.89
Llanbadarn Fynydd 143.16
Llanbister 196.17
Llanbrynmair 487.59
Llanddew 119.12
Llanddewi Ystradenny 142.56
Llandinam 440.2
Llandrindod Wells 2320.42
Llandrinio & Arddleen 705.52
Llandysilio 542.18
Llanelwedd 186.82
Llanerfyl 211.07
LLanfair Caereinion 793.24
Llanfechain 269.79
Llanfihangel 269.49
Llanfihangel Rhydithon 120.67
Llanfrynach 325.09
Llanfyllin 703.1
Llangammarch 261.62
Llangattock 568.01
Llangedwyn 195.75
Llangorse 551.71
Llangunllo 198.74
Llangurig 388.85
Llangynidr 567.95
Llangyniew 304.37
Llangynog 193.63
Llanidloes 1155.49
Llanidloes Without 313.35
Llanigon 281.36
Llanrhaeadr ym Mochnant 592.05
Llansanffraid 697.31
Llansilin 355.26
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Llanwddyn 123.02
Llanwrthwl 104.94
Llanwrtyd Wells 395.55
Llanyre 571.13
Llywel 247.72
Machynlleth 864.03
Maescar 475.55
Manafon 173.48
Meifod 685.05
Merthyr Cynog 137.02
Mochdre with Penstrowed 246.31
Montgomery 718.47
Nantmel 332.55
New Radnor 228.85
Newtown & Llanllwchaiarn 4233.49
Old Radnor 390.07
Painscastle 273.96
Pen Y Bont Fawr 249.21
Penybont & Llandegley 206.68
Presteigne & Norton 1230.53
Rhayader 897.31
St Harmon 309.64
Talgarth 712.44
Talybont-on-Usk 387.26
Tawe Uchaf 590.48
Trallong 201.18
Trefeglwys 453.6
Treflys 225.78
Tregynon 383.94
Trewern 645.18
Vale of Grwyney 487.48
Welshpool 2596.69
Whitton 207.2
Yscir 251.49
Ystradfelte 246.33
Ystradgynlais 2837.91

60,889.08

CC38 — 2015

sef y symiau a gyfrifwyd gan y Cyngor yn unol &r Rheoliadau, fel sail i'w Sylfaen
Treth Gyngor ar gyfer y flwyddyn 2015/2016 ar gyfer anheddau yn y rhannau hynny
o’i ardal y mae un neu fwy o eitemau’n berthnasol iddynt.
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2.1. BOD y symiau canlynol bellach yn cael eu cyfrifo gan y Cyngor ar gyfer y
flwyddyn 2015/2016 yn unol ag Adrannau 32 i 36 Deddf Cyllid Llywodraeth

Leol, 1992:

(a) £416,596,492.91

(b) £176,229,994.50

(c) £240,366,498.41

(d) £174,188,316.00

(e) £1,086.86

(f) £2,511,347.41

(g) £1,045.62

sef cyfranned y symiau y mae’r Cyngor yn eu
hamcangyfrif ar gyfer eitemau a osodwyd allan yn
Adran 32 (2) (a) i (e) y Ddeddf

sef cyfranned y symiau y mae’r Cyngor yn eu
hamcangyfrif ar gyfer yr eitemau a osodwyd allan
yn Adran (3) (a) i (c) y Ddeddf

sef y swm y mae’r cyfranned yn 2.1(a) uchod, a
gyfrifwyd gan y Cyngor yn unol ag Adran

32 (4) y Ddeddf, fel ei ofyniad cyllidebol ar gyfer y
flwyddyn

sef cyfranned y symiau y mae’r Cyngor yn ei
amcangyfrif fydd yn daladwy ar gyfer y flwyddyn i
mewn i'r Gronfa Gyffredinol mewn perthynas a
Chyfraddau Annomestig a ail-ddosbarthwyd, Grant
Cymorth Refeniw, grant arbennig neu grant
ychwanegol

sef y swm ar 2.1(c) uchod heb y swm yn

2.1(d) uchod, yr oll wedi eu rhannu gan y swm yn
1.3(a) uchod, wedi ei gyfrifo gan y Cyngor, yn unol
ag Adran 33 (1) y Ddeddf, fel y swm sylfaenol o'i
Dreth Gyngor ar gyfer y flwyddyn

sef y swm cyfranned o’r holl eitemau arbennig y
cyfeirir atynt yn Adran 34 (1) y Ddeddf

sef y swm yn 2.1(e) uchod heb y canlyniad a
roddwyd drwy rannu’r swm yn 2.1(f) uchod gan y
swm yn 1.3(a) uchod, a gyfrifwyd gan y Cyngor, yn
unol ag Adran

34 (2) y Ddeddf, fel y swm sylfaenol o’i Dreth Gyngor ar gyfer y flwyddyn i anheddau
yn y rhannau hynny 0’i ardal ble nad oes eitem arbennig yn berthnasol iddynt.



BRECKNOCK

COMMUNITY

Brecon

Bronllys

Builth Wells
Cilmery

Cray
Crickhowell
Duhonw
Erwood
Felinfach

Glyn Tarrell
Gwernyfed
Hay-on-Wye
Honddu Isaf
Llanafan Fawr
Llanddew
Cwmdu and District
Llanfrynach
Llangammarch
Llangattock
Llangorse
Llangynidr
Llanigon
Llanwrthwl
Llanwrtyd Wells
Llywel

Maescar
Merthyr Cynog
Talgarth
Talybont-on-Usk
Tawe Uchaf
Trallong

Treflys

Vale of Grwyney
Yscir
Ystradfellte
Ystradgynlais

36

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAX BAND D

£1,122.49
£1,076.00
£1,107.68
£1,057.92
£1,071.42
£1,084.00
£1,052.92
£1,057.05
£1,064.24
£1,072.56
£1,064.65
£1,093.91
£1,047.61
£1,057.28
£1,066.61
£1,063.61
£1,083.21
£1,071.61
£1,078.52
£1,068.28
£1,063.14
£1,059.84
£1,065.63
£1,087.33
£1,070.75
£1,073.17
£1,065.69
£1,102.12
£1,074.41
£1,076.95
£1,057.05
£1,058.91
£1,059.98
£1,058.62
£1,078.10
£1,129.48
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MONTGOMERYSHIRE

COMMUNITY

Aberhafesp

Banwy

Bausley with Criggion
Berriew

Betws Cedewain
Cadfarch

Caersws

Carno

Carreghofa

Castle Caereinion
Churchstoke

Dwyrhiw

Forden

Glantwymyn

Guilsfield

Kerry

Llanbrynmair
Llandinam

Llandrinio and Arddleen
Llandysilio

Abermule with Llandyssil
Llanerfyl

LLanfair Caereinion
Llanfechain
Llanfihangel

Llanfyllin

Llangedwyn

Llangurig

Llangyniew

Llangynog

Llanidloes

Llanidloes Without
Llanrhaeadr ym Mochnant
Llansantffraid

Llansilin

Llanwddyn

Machynlleth

Manafon

Meifod

Mochdre with Penstrowed
Montgomery

Newtown & Llanllwchaiarn
Pen Y Bont Fawr
Trefeglwys

Tregynon

Trewern

Welshpool

37

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAX BAND D

£1,061.61
£1,062.71
£1,065.34
£1,057.26
£1,072.98
£1,055.80
£1,075.77
£1,076.90
£1,096.46
£1,070.66
£1,067.20
£1,049.62
£1,076.00
£1,060.94
£1,058.13
£1,071.08
£1,066.45
£1,067.99
£1,067.47
£1,072.83
£1,078.93
£1,057.37
£1,084.01
£1,066.01
£1,070.58
£1,069.33
£1,052.88
£1,053.34
£1,064.15
£1,076.61
£1,154.59
£1,067.96
£1,060.82
£1,067.13
£1,051.25
£1,076.12
£1,140.19
£1,064.64
£1,055.84
£1,069.17
£1,080.64
£1,116.98
£1,076.63
£1,058.73
£1,070.36
£1,071.62
£1,151.52
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RADNORSHIRE

COMMUNITY

Abbeycwmbhir
Aberedw

Beguildy

Clyro

Disserth & Trecoed
Gladestry

Glasbury

Glascwm

Knighton

Llanbadarn Fawr
Llanbadarn Fynydd
Llanbister

Llanddewi Ystradenny
Llandrindod Wells
Llanelwedd
Llanfihangel Rhydithon
Llangunllo

Llanyre

Nantmel

New Radnor

Old Radnor
Painscastle

Penybont & Llandegley
Presteigne & Norton
Rhayader

St Harmon

Whitton

38

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAXBAND D

£1,064.46
£1,052.50
£1,067.03
£1,055.19
£1,062.70
£1,056.85
£1,069.47
£1,058.29
£1,075.82
£1,054.77
£1,067.62
£1,059.64
£1,055.44
£1,105.93
£1,056.54
£1,060.71
£1,058.20
£1,063.62
£1,063.15
£1,068.62
£1,058.44
£1,051.83
£1,057.72
£1,089.62
£1,087.27
£1,055.63
£1,057.62
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sef y symiau a roddwyd drwy adio at y swm yn 2.1(g) uchod, symiau'r
eitem arbennig neu eitemau sy’n berthnasol i anheddau yn y rhannau
hynny o ardal y Cyngor a enwyd uchod wedi eu rhannu ym mhob
achos gan y swm yn 1.3(b) uchod, wedi ei gyfrifo gan y Cyngor, yn unol
ag Adran 34 (3) y Ddeddf, fel swm sylfaenol ei Dreth Gyngor ar gyfer y
flwyddyn ar gyfer anheddau yn y rhannau hynny o’i ardal y mae un neu

fwy o eitemau arbennig yn berthnasol iddynt

(i) Rhan o Ardal y Cyngor



BRECKNOCK

COMMUNITY

Brecon
Bronllys
Builth Wells
Cilmery
Cray
Crickhowell
Duhonw
Erwood
Felinfach
Glyn Tarrell
Gwernyfed
Hay-on-Wye
Honddu Isaf
Llanafanfawr
Llanddew

Cwmdu and District

Llanfrynach
Llangammarch
Llangattock
Llangorse
Llangynidr
Llanigon
Llanwrthwl
Llanwrtyd Wells
Llywel

Maescar
Merthyr Cynog
Talgarth
Talybont-on-Usk
Tawe Uchaf
Trallong

Treflys

Vale of Grwyney
Yscir
Ystradfellte
Ystradgynlais

A

£748.33
£717.33
£738.45
£705.28
£714.28
£722.67
£701.95
£704.70
£709.49
£715.04
£709.77
£729.27
£698.41
£704.85
£711.07
£709.07
£722.14
£714.41
£719.01
£712.19
£708.76
£706.56
£710.42
£724.89
£713.83
£715.45
£710.46
£734.75
£716.27
£717.97
£704.70
£705.94
£706.65
£705.75
£718.73
£752.99

B

£873.05
£836.89
£861.53
£822.83
£833.33
£843.11
£818.94
£822.15
£827.74
£834.21
£828.06
£850.82
£814.81
£822.33
£829.59
£827.25
£842.50
£833.47
£838.85
£830.88
£826.89
£824.32
£828.82
£845.70
£832.81
£834.69
£828.87
£857.20
£835.65
£837.63
£822.15
£823.60
£824.43
£823.37
£838.52
£878.48

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAX BANDS

C

£997.77
£956.44
£984.60
£940.37
£952.37
£963.56
£935.93
£939.60
£945.99
£953.39
£946.36
£972.36
£931.21
£939.80
£948.10
£945.43
£962.85
£952.54
£958.68
£949.58
£945.01
£942.08
£947.23
£966.52
£951.78
£953.93
£947.28
£979.66
£955.03
£957.29
£939.60
£941.25
£942.20
£941.00
£958.31
£1,003.98

D

£1,122.49
£1,076.00
£1,107.68
£1,057.92
£1,071.42
£1,084.00
£1,052.92
£1,057.05
£1,064.24
£1,072.56
£1,064.65
£1,093.91
£1,047.61
£1,057.28
£1,066.61
£1,063.61
£1,083.21
£1,071.61
£1,078.52
£1,068.28
£1,063.14
£1,059.84
£1,065.63
£1,087.33
£1,070.75
£1,073.17
£1,065.69
£1,102.12
£1,074.41
£1,076.95
£1,057.05
£1,058.91
£1,059.98
£1,058.62
£1,078.10
£1,129.48

E

£1,371.93
£1,315.11
£1,353.83
£1,293.01
£1,309.51
£1,324.89
£1,286.90
£1,291.95
£1,300.74
£1,310.91
£1,301.24
£1,337.00
£1,280.41
£1,292.23
£1,303.63
£1,299.97
£1,323.92
£1,309.75
£1,318.19
£1,305.68
£1,299.39
£1,295.36
£1,302.44
£1,328.96
£1,308.69
£1,311.65
£1,302.51
£1,347.04
£1,313.17
£1,316.27
£1,291.95
£1,294.22
£1,295.53
£1,293.87
£1,317.68
£1,380.48

39

F

£1,621.37
£1,554.22
£1,599.98
£1,528.11
£1,547.61
£1,565.78
£1,520.88
£1,526.85
£1,537.24
£1,549.25
£1,537.83
£1,580.09
£1,513.21
£1,527.18
£1,540.66
£1,536.33
£1,564.64
£1,547.88
£1,557.86
£1,543.07
£1,535.65
£1,530.88
£1,539.24
£1,570.59
£1,546.64
£1,550.13
£1,539.33
£1,591.95
£1,551.93
£1,555.59
£1,526.85
£1,529.54
£1,531.08
£1,529.12
£1,557.26
£1,631.47

G

£1,870.82
£1,793.33
£1,846.13
£1,763.20
£1,785.70
£1,806.67
£1,754.87
£1,761.75
£1,773.73
£1,787.60
£1,774.42
£1,823.18
£1,746.02
£1,762.13
£1,777.68
£1,772.68
£1,805.35
£1,786.02
£1,797.53
£1,780.47
£1,771.90
£1,766.40
£1,776.05
£1,812.22
£1,784.58
£1,788.62
£1,776.15
£1,836.87
£1,790.68
£1,794.92
£1,761.75
£1,764.85
£1,766.63
£1,764.37
£1,796.83
£1,882.47

H

£2,244.98
£2,152.00
£2,215.36
£2,115.84
£2,142.84
£2,168.00
£2,105.84
£2,114.10
£2,128.48
£2,145.12
£2,129.30
£2,187.82
£2,095.22
£2,114.56
£2,133.22
£2,127.22
£2,166.42
£2,143.22
£2,157.04
£2,136.56
£2,126.28
£2,119.68
£2,131.26
£2,174.66
£2,141.50
£2,146.34
£2,131.38
£2,204.24
£2,148.82
£2,153.90
£2,114.10
£2,117.82
£2,119.96
£2,117.24
£2,156.20
£2,258.96

£2,619.14
£2,510.67
£2,584.59
£2,468.48
£2,499.98
£2,529.33
£2,456.81
£2,466.45
£2,483.23
£2,502.64
£2,484.18
£2,552.46
£2,444.42
£2,466.99
£2,488.76
£2,481.76
£2,527.49
£2,500.42
£2,516.55
£2,492.65
£2,480.66
£2,472.96
£2,486.47
£2,537.10
£2,498.42
£2,504.06
£2,486.61
£2,571.61
£2,506.96
£2,512.88
£2,466.45
£2,470.79
£2,473.29
£2,470.11
£2,515.57
£2,635.45
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MONTGOMERYSHIRE
COMMUNITY COUNTY & COMMUNITY
COUNCIL TAX BANDS
A B Cc D E F G H I

Aberhafesp £707.74 £825.70 £943.65 £1,061.61 £1,297.52 £1,533.44 £1,769.35 £2,123.22 £2,477.09
Banwy £708.47 £826.55 £944.63 £1,062.71 £1,298.87 £1,5635.03 £1,771.18 £2,125.42 £2,479.66
Bausley with Criggion £710.23 £828.60 £946.97 £1,065.34 £1,302.08 £1,538.82 £1,775.57 £2,130.68 £2,485.79
Berriew £704.84 £822.31 £939.79 £1,057.26 £1,292.21 £1,527.15 £1,762.10 £2,114.52 £2,466.94
Betws Cedewain £715.32 £834.54 £953.76 £1,072.98 £1,311.42 £1,549.86 £1,788.30 £2,145.96 £2,503.62
Cadfarch £703.87 £821.18 £938.49 £1,055.80 £1,290.42 £1,525.04 £1,759.67 £2,111.60 £2,463.53
Caersws £717.18 £836.71 £956.24 £1,075.77 £1,314.83 £1,553.89 £1,792.95 £2,151.54 £2,510.13
Carno £717.93 £837.59 £957.24 £1,076.90 £1,316.21 £1,555.52 £1,794.83 £2,153.80 £2,512.77
Carreghofa £730.97 £852.80 £974.63 £1,096.46 £1,340.12 £1,583.78 £1,827.43 £2,192.92 £2,558.41
Castle Caereinion £713.77 £832.74 £951.70 £1,070.66 £1,308.58 £1,546.51 £1,784.43 £2,141.32 £2,498.21
Churchstoke £711.47 £830.04 £948.62 £1,067.20 £1,304.36 £1,541.51 £1,778.67 £2,134.40 £2,490.13
Dwyrhiw £699.75 £816.37 £933.00 £1,049.62 £1,282.87 £1,516.12 £1,749.37 £2,099.24 £2,449.11
Forden £717.33 £836.89 £956.44 £1,076.00 £1,315.11 £1,554.22 £1,793.33 £2,152.00 £2,510.67
Glantwymyn £707.29 £825.18 £943.06 £1,060.94 £1,296.70 £1,532.47 £1,768.23 £2,121.88 £2,475.53
Guilsfield £705.42 £822.99 £940.56 £1,058.13 £1,293.27 £1,528.41 £1,763.55 £2,116.26 £2,468.97
Kerry £714.05 £833.06 £952.07 £1,071.08 £1,309.10 £1,547.12 £1,785.13 £2,142.16 £2,499.19
Llanbrynmair £710.97 £829.46 £947.96 £1,066.45 £1,303.44 £1,540.43 £1,777.42 £2,132.90 £2,488.38
Llandinam £711.99 £830.66 £949.32 £1,067.99 £1,305.32 £1,542.65 £1,779.98 £2,135.98 £2,491.98
Llandrinio and Arddleen £711.65 £830.25 £948.86 £1,067.47 £1,304.69 £1,541.90 £1,779.12 £2,134.94 £2,490.76
Llandysilio £715.22 £834.42 £953.63 £1,072.83 £1,311.24 £1,549.64 £1,788.05 £2,145.66 £2,503.27
Abermule with Llandyssil £719.29 £839.17 £959.05 £1,078.93 £1,318.69 £1,558.45 £1,798.22 £2,157.86 £2,517.50
Llanerfyl £704.91 £822.40 £939.88 £1,057.37 £1,292.34 £1,527.31 £1,762.28 £2,114.74 £2,467.20
LLanfair Caereinion £722.67 £843.12 £963.56 £1,084.01 £1,324.90 £1,565.79 £1,806.68 £2,168.02 £2,529.36
Llanfechain £710.67 £829.12 £947.56 £1,066.01 £1,302.90 £1,539.79 £1,776.68 £2,132.02 £2,487.36
Llanfihangel £713.72 £832.67 £951.63 £1,070.58 £1,308.49 £1,546.39 £1,784.30 £2,141.16 £2,498.02
Llanfyllin £712.89 £831.70 £950.52 £1,069.33 £1,306.96 £1,544.59 £1,782.22 £2,138.66 £2,495.10
Llangedwyn £701.92 £818.91 £935.89 £1,052.88 £1,286.85 £1,520.83 £1,754.80 £2,105.76 £2,456.72
Llangurig £702.23 £819.26 £936.30 £1,053.34 £1,287.42 £1,521.49 £1,755.57 £2,106.68 £2,457.79
Llangyniew £709.43 £827.67 £945.91 £1,064.15 £1,300.63 £1,537.11 £1,773.58 £2,128.30 £2,483.02
Llangynog £717.74 £837.36 £956.99 £1,076.61 £1,315.86 £1,555.10 £1,794.35 £2,153.22 £2,512.09
Llanidloes £769.73 £898.01 £1,026.30 £1,154.59 £1,411.17 £1,667.74 £1,924.32 £2,309.18 £2,694.04
Llanidloes Without £711.97 £830.64 £949.30 £1,067.96 £1,305.28 £1,542.61 £1,779.93 £2,135.92 £2,491.91

Llanrhaeadr yn Mochnant  £707.21 £825.08 £942.95 £1,060.82 £1,296.56 £1,532.30 £1,768.03 £2,121.64 £2,475.25
Llansantffraid £711.42 £829.99 £948.56 £1,067.13 £1,304.27 £1,541.41 £1,778.55 £2,134.26 £2,489.97



COMMUNITY

Llansilin

Llanwddyn

Machynlleth

Manafon

Meifod

Mochdre with Penstrowed
Montgomery

Newtown & Llanllwchaiarn
Pen Y Bont Fawr
Trefeglwys

Tregynon

Trewern

Welshpool

A
£700.83
£717.41
£760.13
£709.76
£703.89
£712.78
£720.43
£744.65
£717.75
£705.82
£713.57
£714.41
£767.68

B
£817.64
£836.98
£886.81
£828.05
£821.21
£831.58
£840.50
£868.76
£837.38
£823.46
£832.50
£833.48
£895.63

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAX BANDS

Cc
£934.44
£956.55

£1,013.50
£946.35
£938.52
£950.37
£960.57
£992.87
£957.00
£941.09
£951.43
£952.55

£1,023.57

D
£1,051.25
£1,076.12
£1,140.19
£1,064.64
£1,055.84
£1,069.17
£1,080.64
£1,116.98
£1,076.63
£1,058.73
£1,070.36
£1,071.62
£1,151.52

E
£1,284.86
£1,315.26
£1,393.57
£1,301.23
£1,290.47
£1,306.76
£1,320.78
£1,365.20
£1,315.88
£1,294.00
£1,308.22
£1,309.76
£1,407.41

41

F
£1,518.47
£1,554.40
£1,646.94
£1,537.81
£1,525.10
£1,544.36
£1,560.92
£1,613.42
£1,555.13
£1,529.28
£1,546.08
£1,547.90
£1,663.31

G
£1,752.08
£1,793.53
£1,900.32
£1,774.40
£1,759.73
£1,781.95
£1,801.07
£1,861.63
£1,794.38
£1,764.55
£1,783.93
£1,786.03
£1,919.20

H
£2,102.50
£2,152.24
£2,280.38
£2,129.28
£2,111.68
£2,138.34
£2,161.28
£2,233.96
£2,153.26
£2,117.46
£2,140.72
£2,143.24
£2,303.04

I
£2,452.92
£2,510.95
£2,660.44
£2,484.16
£2,463.63
£2,494.73
£2,521.49
£2,606.29
£2,512.14
£2,470.37
£2,497.51
£2,500.45
£2,686.88
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RADNORSHIRE

COMMUNITY

Abbeycwmhir
Aberedw

Beguildy

Clyro

Disserth & Trecoed
Gladestry

Glasbury

Glascwm

Knighton

Llanbadarn Fawr
Llanbadarn Fynydd
Llanbister

Llanddewi Ystradenny
Llandrindod Wells
Llanelwedd
Llanfihangel Rhydithon
Llangunllo

Llanyre

Nantmel

New Radnor

Old Radnor
Painscastle

Penybont & Llandegley
Presteigne & Norton
Rhayader

St Harmon

Whitton

A

£709.64
£701.67
£711.35
£703.46
£708.47
£704.57
£712.98
£705.53
£717.21
£703.18
£711.75
£706.43
£703.63
£737.29
£704.36
£707.14
£705.47
£709.08
£708.77
£712.41
£705.63
£701.22
£705.15
£726.41
£724.85
£703.75
£705.08

B

£827.91
£818.61
£829.91
£820.70
£826.54
£821.99
£831.81
£823.11
£836.75
£820.38
£830.37
£824.16
£820.90
£860.17
£821.75
£825.00
£823.04
£827.26
£826.89
£831.15
£823.23
£818.09
£822.67
£847.48
£845.65
£821.05
£822.59

COUNTY & COMMUNITY

COUNCIL TAX BANDS

C

£946.19
£935.56
£948.47
£937.95
£944 .62
£939.42
£950.64
£940.70
£956.28
£937.57
£949.00
£941.90
£938.17
£983.05
£939.15
£942.85
£940.62
£945.44
£945.02
£949.88
£940.84
£934.96
£940.20
£968.55
£966.46
£938.34
£940.11

D

£1,064.46
£1,052.50
£1,067.03
£1,055.19
£1,062.70
£1,056.85
£1,069.47
£1,058.29
£1,075.82
£1,054.77
£1,067.62
£1,059.64
£1,055.44
£1,105.93
£1,056.54
£1,060.71
£1,058.20
£1,063.62
£1,063.15
£1,068.62
£1,058.44
£1,051.83
£1,057.72
£1,089.62
£1,087.27
£1,055.63
£1,057.62

E

£1,301.01
£1,286.39
£1,304.15
£1,289.68
£1,298.86
£1,291.71
£1,307.13
£1,293.47
£1,314.89
£1,289.16
£1,304.87
£1,295.12
£1,289.98
£1,351.69
£1,291.33
£1,296.42
£1,293.36
£1,299.98
£1,299.41
£1,306.09
£1,293.65
£1,285.57
£1,292.77
£1,331.76
£1,328.89
£1,290.21
£1,292.65

42

F

£1,537.55
£1,520.28
£1,541.27
£1,524.16
£1,535.01
£1,526.56
£1,544.79
£1,528.64
£1,553.96
£1,523.56
£1,542.12
£1,530.59
£1,524.52
£1,597.45
£1,526.11
£1,532.14
£1,528.51
£1,536.34
£1,535.66
£1,543.56
£1,528.86
£1,519.31
£1,527.82
£1,573.90
£1,570.50
£1,524.80
£1,527.67

G

£1,774.10
£1,754.17
£1,778.38
£1,758.65
£1,771.17
£1,761.42
£1,782.45
£1,763.82
£1,793.03
£1,757.95
£1,779.37
£1,766.07
£1,759.07
£1,843.22
£1,760.90
£1,767.85
£1,763.67
£1,772.70
£1,771.92
£1,781.03
£1,764.07
£1,753.05
£1,762.87
£1,816.03
£1,812.12
£1,759.38
£1,762.70

H

£2,128.92
£2,105.00
£2,134.06
£2,110.38
£2,125.40
£2,113.70
£2,138.94
£2,116.58
£2,151.64
£2,109.54
£2,135.24
£2,119.28
£2,110.88
£2,211.86
£2,113.08
£2,121.42
£2,116.40
£2,127.24
£2,126.30
£2,137.24
£2,116.88
£2,103.66
£2,115.44
£2,179.24
£2,174.54
£2,111.26
£2,115.24

£2,483.74
£2,455.83
£2,489.74
£2,462.11
£2,479.63
£2,465.98
£2,495.43
£2,469.34
£2,510.25
£2,461.13
£2,491.11
£2,472.49
£2,462.69
£2,580.50
£2,465.26
£2,474.99
£2,469.13
£2,481.78
£2,480.68
£2,493.45
£2,469.69
£2,454.27
£2,468.01
£2,542.45
£2,536.96
£2,463.14
£2,467.78
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sef y symiau a roddwyd drwy luosi’r symiau yn 3(h) uchod gan y rhif sydd,
yn y gyfran a osodwyd allan yn Adran 5 (1) y Ddeddf, yn gymwys i
anheddau a restrwyd mewn Band Prisio penodol wedi ei rannu gan y rhif
sydd yn y cyfran hwnnw yn gymwys ag anheddau a restrwyd ym Mand
Gwerth D, a gyfrifwyd gan y Cyngor, yn unol ag Adran 36 (1) y Ddeddf, fel y
symiau i'w cymryd i ystyriaeth ar gyfer y flwyddyn mewn perthynas a
chategoriau anheddau a restrwyd mewn gwahanol Fandiau Prisiau.

2.2. BYDDED iddo gael ei ddynodi ar gyfer y flwyddyn 2015/2016 fod
Comisiynydd yr Heddlu a Throsedd ar gyfer Heddlu Dyfed-Powys wedi
gwneud datganiad o’r symiau canlynol o ran archebiannau a gyflwynwyd i’r
Cyngor, yn unol ag Adran 40 Deddf Cyllid LIlywodraeth Leol, 1992, ar gyfer
bob un o’r categoriau o anheddau a ddangosir isod:
Bandiau Prisiau
A B C D E F G H I
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
133.38 | 155.61 | 177.84 | 200.07 | 244.53 | 288.99 | 333.45 | 400.14 | 466.83
2.3. A BOD, yn dilyn cyfrifo’r cyfranned ym mhob achos o’r symiau yn 2.1(i) a

2.2 uchod, y Cyngor yn unol ag Adran 30 (2) o Ddeddf Cyllid Llywodraeth
Leol, 1992, gyda hyn yn gosod y symiau canlynol fel y symiau o Dreth
Gyngor ar gyfer y flwyddyn 2015/2016 am bob un o’r categoriau o
anheddau a ddangosir isod.
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BRECKNOCKSHIRE/SIR FRYCHEINIOG

COMMUNITY/CYMUNED COUNCIL TAX BANDS/TRETH CYNGOR BAND

A B C D E F G H I

Brecon £881.71 £1,028.66 £1,175.61 £1,322.56 £1,616.46 £1,910.36 £2,204.27 £2,645.12 £3,085.97
Bronllys £850.71 £992.50 £1,134.28 £1,276.07 £1,559.64 £1,843.21 £2,126.78 £2,5652.14 £2,977.50
Builth Wells £871.83 £1,017.14 £1,162.44 £1,307.75 £1,598.36 £1,888.97 £2,179.58 £2,615.50 £3,051.42
Cilmery £838.66 £978.44 £1,118.21 £1,257.99 £1,537.54 £1,817.10 £2,096.65 £2,515.98 £2,935.31
Cray £847.66 £988.94 £1,130.21 £1,271.49 £1,554.04 £1,836.60 £2,119.15 £2,542.98 £2,966.81
Crickhowell £856.05 £998.72 £1,141.40 £1,284.07 £1,569.42 £1,854.77 £2,140.12 £2,568.14 £2,996.16
Duhonw £835.33 £974.55 £1,113.77 £1,252.99 £1,531.43 £1,809.87 £2,088.32 £2,505.98 £2,923.64
Erwood £838.08 £977.76 £1,117.44 £1,257.12 £1,536.48 £1,815.84 £2,095.20 £2,514.24 £2,933.28
Felinfach £842.87 £983.35 £1,123.83 £1,264.31 £1,545.27 £1,826.23 £2,107.18 £2,528.62 £2,950.06
Glyn Tarrell £848.42 £989.82 £1,131.23 £1,272.63 £1,555.44 £1,838.24 £2,121.05 £2,545.26 £2,969.47
Gwernyfed £843.15 £983.67 £1,124.20 £1,264.72 £1,545.77 £1,826.82 £2,107.87 £2,529.44 £2,951.01
Hay-on-Wye £862.65 £1,006.43 £1,150.20 £1,293.98 £1,581.53 £1,869.08 £2,156.63 £2,587.96 £3,019.29
Honddu Isaf £831.79 £970.42 £1,109.05 £1,247.68 £1,524.94 £1,802.20 £2,079.47 £2,495.36 £2,911.25
Llanafanfawr £838.23 £977.94 £1,117.64 £1,257.35 £1,536.76 £1,816.17 £2,095.58 £2,514.70 £2,933.82
Llanddew £844.45 £985.20 £1,125.94 £1,266.68 £1,548.16 £1,829.65 £2,111.13 £2,533.36 £2,955.59
Cwmdu and District £842.45 £982.86 £1,123.27 £1,263.68 £1,544.50 £1,825.32 £2,106.13 £2,527.36 £2,948.59
Llanfrynach £855.52 £998.11 £1,140.69 £1,283.28 £1,568.45 £1,853.63 £2,138.80 £2,566.56 £2,994.32
Llangammarch £847.79 £989.08 £1,130.38 £1,271.68 £1,554.28 £1,836.87 £2,119.47 £2,543.36 £2,967.25
Llangattock £852.39 £994.46 £1,136.52 £1,278.59 £1,562.72 £1,846.85 £2,130.98 £2,557.18 £2,983.38
Llangorse £845.57 £986.49 £1,127.42 £1,268.35 £1,550.21 £1,832.06 £2,113.92 £2,536.70 £2,959.48
Llangynidr £842.14 £982.50 £1,122.85 £1,263.21 £1,543.92 £1,824.64 £2,105.35 £2,526.42 £2,947.49
Llanigon £839.94 £979.93 £1,119.92 £1,259.91 £1,539.89 £1,819.87 £2,099.85 £2,519.82 £2,939.79
Llanwrthwi £843.80 £984.43 £1,125.07 £1,265.70 £1,546.97 £1,828.23 £2,109.50 £2,531.40 £2,953.30
Llanwrtyd Wells £858.27 £1,001.31 £1,144.36 £1,287.40 £1,573.49 £1,859.58 £2,145.67 £2,574.80 £3,003.93
Llywel £847.21 £988.42 £1,129.62 £1,270.82 £1,553.22 £1,835.63 £2,118.03 £2,541.64 £2,965.25
Maescar £848.83 £990.30 £1,131.77 £1,273.24 £1,556.18 £1,839.12 £2,122.07 £2,546.48 £2,970.89
Merthyr Cynog £843.84 £984.48 £1,125.12 £1,265.76 £1,547.04 £1,828.32 £2,109.60 £2,531.52 £2,953.44
Talgarth £868.13 £1,012.81 £1,157.50 £1,302.19 £1,591.57 £1,880.94 £2,170.32 £2,604.38 £3,038.44
Talybont-on-Usk £849.65 £991.26 £1,132.87 £1,274.48 £1,557.70 £1,840.92 £2,124.13 £2,548.96 £2,973.79
Tawe Uchaf £851.35 £993.24 £1,135.13 £1,277.02 £1,560.80 £1,844.58 £2,128.37 £2,554.04 £2,979.71
Trallong £838.08 £977.76 £1,117.44 £1,257.12 £1,536.48 £1,815.84 £2,095.20 £2,514.24 £2,933.28
Treflys £839.32 £979.21 £1,119.09 £1,258.98 £1,538.75 £1,818.53 £2,098.30 £2,517.96 £2,937.62
Vale of Grwyney £840.03 £980.04 £1,120.04 £1,260.05 £1,540.06 £1,820.07 £2,100.08 £2,520.10 £2,940.12
Yscir £839.13 £978.98 £1,118.84 £1,258.69 £1,538.40 £1,818.11 £2,097.82 £2,517.38 £2,936.94
Y stradfellte £852.11 £994.13 £1,136.15 £1,278.17 £1,562.21 £1,846.25 £2,130.28 £2,556.34 £2,982.40
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MONTGOMERYSHIRE/SIR DREFALDWYN
COMMUNITY/CYMUNED COUNCIL TAX BANDS/TRETH CYNGOR BAND
A B Cc D E F G H I

Aberhafesp £841.12 £981.31 £1,121.49 £1,261.68 £1,542.05 £1,822.43 £2,102.80 £2,523.36 £2,943.92
Banwy £841.85 £982.16 £1,122.47 £1,262.78 £1,543.40 £1,824.02 £2,104.63 £2,525.56 £2,946.49
Bausley with Criggion £843.61 £984.21 £1,124.81 £1,265.41 £1,546.61 £1,827.81 £2,109.02 £2,530.82 £2,952.62
Berriew £838.22 £977.92 £1,117.63 £1,257.33 £1,536.74 £1,816.14 £2,095.55 £2,514.66 £2,933.77
Betws Cedewain £848.70 £990.15 £1,131.60 £1,273.05 £1,555.95 £1,838.85 £2,121.75 £2,546.10 £2,970.45
Cadfarch £837.25 £976.79 £1,116.33 £1,255.87 £1,534.95 £1,814.03 £2,093.12 £2,511.74 £2,930.36
Caersws £850.56 £992.32 £1,134.08 £1,275.84 £1,5659.36 £1,842.88 £2,126.40 £2,551.68 £2,976.96
Carno £851.31 £993.20 £1,135.08 £1,276.97 £1,560.74 £1,844.51 £2,128.28 £2,553.94 £2,979.60
Carreghofa £864.35 £1,008.41 £1,152.47 £1,296.53 £1,584.65 £1,872.77 £2,160.88 £2,593.06 £3,025.24
Castle Caereinion £847.15 £988.35 £1,129.54 £1,270.73 £1,5563.11 £1,835.50 £2,117.88 £2,541.46 £2,965.04
Churchstoke £844.85 £985.65 £1,126.46 £1,267.27 £1,548.89 £1,830.50 £2,112.12 £2,534.54 £2,956.96
Dwyrhiw £833.13 £971.98 £1,110.84 £1,249.69 £1,527.40 £1,805.11 £2,082.82 £2,499.38 £2,915.94
Forden £850.71 £992.50 £1,134.28 £1,276.07 £1,559.64 £1,843.21 £2,126.78 £2,552.14 £2,977.50
Glantwymyn £840.67 £980.79 £1,120.90 £1,261.01 £1,541.23 £1,821.46 £2,101.68 £2,522.02 £2,942.36
Guilsfield £838.80 £978.60 £1,118.40 £1,258.20 £1,537.80 £1,817.40 £2,097.00 £2,516.40 £2,935.80
Kerry £847.43 £988.67 £1,129.91 £1,271.15 £1,553.63 £1,836.11 £2,118.58 £2,542.30 £2,966.02
Llanbrynmair £844.35 £985.07 £1,125.80 £1,266.52 £1,547.97 £1,829.42 £2,110.87 £2,5633.04 £2,955.21
Llandinam £845.37 £986.27 £1,127.16 £1,268.06 £1,549.85 £1,831.64 £2,113.43 £2,536.12 £2,958.81
Llandrinio and Arddleen £845.03 £985.86 £1,126.70 £1,267.54 £1,549.22 £1,830.89 £2,112.57 £2,535.08 £2,957.59
Llandysilio £848.60 £990.03 £1,131.47 £1,272.90 £1,555.77 £1,838.63 £2,121.50 £2,545.80 £2,970.10
Abermule with Llandyssil £852.67 £994.78 £1,136.89 £1,279.00 £1,563.22 £1,847.44 £2,131.67 £2,558.00 £2,984.33
Llanerfyl £838.29 £978.01 £1,117.72 £1,257.44 £1,536.87 £1,816.30 £2,095.73 £2,514.88 £2,934.03
LLanfair Caereinion £856.05 £998.73 £1,141.40 £1,284.08 £1,569.43 £1,854.78 £2,140.13 £2,568.16 £2,996.19
Llanfechain £844.05 £984.73 £1,125.40 £1,266.08 £1,547.43 £1,828.78 £2,110.13 £2,532.16 £2,954.19
Llanfihangel £847.10 £988.28 £1,129.47 £1,270.65 £1,5563.02 £1,835.38 £2,117.75 £2,541.30 £2,964.85
Llanfyllin £846.27 £987.31 £1,128.36 £1,269.40 £1,551.49 £1,833.58 £2,115.67 £2,538.80 £2,961.93
Llangedwyn £835.30 £974.52 £1,113.73 £1,252.95 £1,531.38 £1,809.82 £2,088.25 £2,505.90 £2,923.55
Llangurig £835.61 £974.87 £1,114.14 £1,253.41 £1,531.95 £1,810.48 £2,089.02 £2,506.82 £2,924.62
Llangyniew £842.81 £983.28 £1,123.75 £1,264.22 £1,545.16 £1,826.10 £2,107.03 £2,528.44 £2,949.85
Llangynog £851.12 £992.97 £1,134.83 £1,276.68 £1,560.39 £1,844.09 £2,127.80 £2,553.36 £2,978.92
Llanidloes £903.11 £1,053.62 £1,204.14 £1,354.66 £1,655.70 £1,956.73 £2,257.77 £2,709.32 £3,160.87

Llanidloes Without £845.35 £986.25 £1,127.14 £1,268.03 £1,549.81 £1,831.60 £2,113.38 £2,536.06 £2,958.74



COMMUNITY/CYMUNED

Llanrhaeadr ym Mochnant
Llansantffraid

Llansilin

Llanwddyn

Machynlleth

Manafon

Meifod

Mochdre with Penstrowed
Montgomery

Newtown & Llanllwchaiarn
Pen Y Bont Fawr
Trefeglwys

Tregynon

Trewern

Welshpool

A

£840.59
£844.80
£834.21
£850.79
£893.51
£843.14
£837.27
£846.16
£853.81
£878.03
£851.13
£839.20
£846.95
£847.79
£901.06
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COUNCIL TAX BANDS/TRETH CYNGOR BAND

B

£980.69
£985.60
£973.25
£992.59
£1,042.42
£983.66
£976.82
£987.19
£996.11
£1,024.37
£992.99
£979.07
£988.11
£989.09
£1,051.24

C

£1,120.79
£1,126.40
£1,112.28
£1,134.39
£1,191.34
£1,124.19
£1,116.36
£1,128.21
£1,138.41
£1,170.71
£1,134.84
£1,118.93
£1,129.27
£1,130.39
£1,201.41

D

£1,260.89
£1,267.20
£1,251.32
£1,276.19
£1,340.26
£1,264.71
£1,255.91
£1,269.24
£1,280.71
£1,317.05
£1,276.70
£1,258.80
£1,270.43
£1,271.69
£1,351.59

E

£1,541.09
£1,548.80
£1,529.39
£1,5659.79
£1,638.10
£1,645.76
£1,535.00
£1,551.29
£1,565.31
£1,609.73
£1,560.41
£1,538.53
£1,552.75
£1,554.29
£1,651.94

F

£1,821.29
£1,830.40
£1,807.46
£1,843.39
£1,935.93
£1,826.80
£1,814.09
£1,833.35
£1,849.91
£1,902.41
£1,844.12
£1,818.27
£1,835.07
£1,836.89
£1,952.30

G

£2,101.48
£2,112.00
£2,085.53
£2,126.98
£2,233.77
£2,107.85
£2,093.18
£2,115.40
£2,134.52
£2,195.08
£2,127.83
£2,098.00
£2,117.38
£2,119.48
£2,252.65

H

£2,521.78
£2,534.40
£2,502.64
£2,552.38
£2,680.52
£2,529.42
£2,511.82
£2,538.48
£2,561.42
£2,634.10
£2,553.40
£2,517.60
£2,540.86
£2,543.38
£2,703.18

£2,942.08
£2,956.80
£2,919.75
£2,977.78
£3,127.27
£2,950.99
£2,930.46
£2,961.56
£2,988.32
£3,073.12
£2,978.97
£2,937.20
£2,964.34
£2,967.28
£3,153.71
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RADNORSHIRE/SIR FAESYFED
COMMUNITY/CYMUNED COUNCIL TAX BANDS/TRETH CYNGOR BAND
A B C D E F G H I

Abbeycwmhir £843.02 £983.52 £1,124.03 £1,264.53 £1,545.54 £1,826.54 £2,107.55 £2,529.06 £2,950.57
Aberedw £835.05 £974.22 £1,113.40 £1,252.57 £1,530.92 £1,809.27 £2,087.62 £2,505.14 £2,922.66
Beguildy £844.73 £985.52 £1,126.31 £1,267.10 £1,548.68 £1,830.26 £2,111.83 £2,534.20 £2,956.57
Clyro £836.84 £976.31 £1,115.79 £1,255.26 £1,534.21 £1,813.15 £2,092.10 £2,510.52 £2,928.94
Disserth & Trecoed £841.85 £982.15 £1,122.46 £1,262.77 £1,543.39 £1,824.00 £2,104.62 £2,525.54 £2,946.46
Gladestry £837.95 £977.60 £1,117.26 £1,256.92 £1,536.24 £1,815.55 £2,094.87 £2,513.84 £2,932.81
Glasbury £846.36 £987.42 £1,128.48 £1,269.54 £1,551.66 £1,833.78 £2,115.90 £2,5639.08 £2,962.26
Glascwm £838.91 £978.72 £1,118.54 £1,258.36 £1,538.00 £1,817.63 £2,097.27 £2,516.72 £2,936.17
Knighton £850.59 £992.36 £1,134.12 £1,275.89 £1,5659.42 £1,842.95 £2,126.48 £2,551.78 £2,977.08
Llanbadarn Fawr £836.56 £975.99 £1,115.41 £1,254.84 £1,533.69 £1,812.55 £2,091.40 £2,509.68 £2,927.96
Llanbadarn Fynydd £845.13 £985.98 £1,126.84 £1,267.69 £1,549.40 £1,831.11 £2,112.82 £2,535.38 £2,957.94
Llanbister £839.81 £979.77 £1,119.74 £1,2590.71 £1,539.65 £1,819.58 £2,099.52 £2,5619.42 £2,939.32
Llanddewi Ystradenny  £837.01 £976.51 £1,116.01 £1,255.51 £1,534.51 £1,813.51 £2,092.52 £2,511.02 £2,929.52
Llandrindod Wells £870.67 £1,015.78 £1,160.89 £1,306.00 £1,596.22 £1,886.44 £2,176.67 £2,612.00 £3,047.33
Llanelwedd £837.74 £977.36 £1,116.99 £1,256.61 £1,535.86 £1,815.10 £2,094.35 £2,513.22 £2,932.09
Llanfihangel Rhydithon  £840.52 £980.61 £1,120.69 £1,260.78 £1,540.95 £1,821.13 £2,101.30 £2,521.56 £2,941.82
Llangunllo £838.85 £978.65 £1,118.46 £1,258.27 £1,537.89 £1,817.50 £2,097.12 £2,516.54 £2,935.96
Llanyre £842.46 £982.87 £1,123.28 £1,263.69 £1,544.51 £1,825.33 £2,106.15 £2,527.38 £2,948.61
Nantmel £842.15 £982.50 £1,122.86 £1,263.22 £1,543.94 £1,824.65 £2,105.37 £2,526.44 £2,947.51
New Radnor £845.79 £986.76 £1,127.72 £1,268.69 £1,550.62 £1,832.55 £2,114.48 £2,537.38 £2,960.28
Old Radnor £839.01 £978.84 £1,118.68 £1,258.51 £1,538.18 £1,817.85 £2,097.52 £2,517.02 £2,936.52
Painscastle £834.60 £973.70 £1,112.80 £1,251.90 £1,530.10 £1,808.30 £2,086.50 £2,503.80 £2,921.10

Penybont & Llandegley £838.53 £978.28 £1,118.04 £1,257.79 £1,537.30 £1,816.81 £2,096.32 £2,515.58 £2,934.84
Presteigne & Norton £859.79 £1,003.09 £1,146.39 £1,289.69 £1,576.29 £1,862.89 £2,149.48 £2,579.38 £3,009.28
Rhayader £858.23 £1,001.26 £1,144.30 £1,287.34 £1,573.42 £1,859.49 £2,145.57 £2,574.68 £3,003.79
St Harmon £837.13 £976.66 £1,116.18 £1,255.70 £1,534.74 £1,813.79 £2,092.83 £2,511.40 £2,929.97
Whitton £838.46 £978.20 £1,117.95 £1,257.69 £1,537.18 £1,816.66 £2,096.15 £2,515.38 £2,934.61
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PENDERFYNWYD

Rheswm Dros y Penderfyniad:

3. FOD y symiau a gaiff eu cynnwys
ym mharagraff 2.1 uchod yn cael
eu derbyn gan y Cyngor ar gyfery
flwyddyn 2015/2016 yn unol ag
Adrannau 32 i 36 Deddf Cyllid
Llywodraeth Leol, 1992

4. FODy Cyngor yn unol ag Adran 30
(2) o'r Ddeddf Cyllid Llywodraeth
Leol, 1992, gyda hyn yn gosod y
symiau a gaiff eu cynnwys ym
mharagraff 2.3 fel y symiau o
Dreth Gyngor ar gyfer y flwyddyn
2015/2016 am bob un o'r
categoriau 0 anheddau a
ddangosir.

Diwallu gofynion cyfreithiol y Cyngor i
osod swm i'r Dreth Gyngor.
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|9. | DATGANIAD POLISI TAL | CC32 - 2015

Datganodd pob swyddog a oedd yn bresennol ac a oedd & ddiddordeb yn yr eitem
hon hynny, a gadael y cyfarfod wrth iddo gael ei drafod.

Ystyriodd y Cyngor y datganiad polisi tal ar gyfer 2015 — 16.

PENDERFYNWYD Rheswm Dros y Penderfyniad:

Cymeradwyo'r datganiad polisi tal. | Sicrhau cydsynio gydag Adran 38 (1)
(Copi wedi ei gadw gyda’r cofnodion a | y Ddeddf Lleoliaeth 2011.
arwyddwyd).

10. PENODI AELODAU | GYNGOR IECHYD CYMUNEDOL | CC34 - 2015
POWYS

Ystyriodd y Cyngor benodi Aelodau i Gyngor lechyd Cymunedol Powys a oedd yn
cael ei sefydlu ar 1 Ebrill 2015.

PENDERFYNWYD Rheswm Dros y Penderfyniad
Fod y Cynghorwyr Sir A.W. Davies, Enwebu aelodau i wasanaethu ar
M.R. Harris, P. Harris, D.R. Jones, Gyngor lechyd Cymunedol Powys.

D.G. Thomas a D.H. Williams i'w
henwebu i wasanaethu ar Gyngor
lechyd Cymunedol Powys.

11. HYSBYSIAD CYNNIG - CANOLFAN IECHYD | CC35-2015
LLANWRTYD

Y mae Cyngor Sir Powys yn gresynu ynghylch cael gwared ar warant lleiafswm
incwm practis oddi wrth Bractis Meddygol Llanfair-ym-Muallt a Llanwrtyd a fydd yn
arwain at gau Canolfan lechyd Llanwrtyd. Noda’r Cyngor Sir fod y feddygfa hon yn
darparu gofal iechyd Sylfaenol i dros 1,200 o gleifion ac mae’n darparu amrywiaeth
gyflawn o gyfleusterau iechyd gan gynnwys fferyllfa sydd ar agor o 8.30 a.m. i 4.30
p.m. yn ddyddiol. Mae cangen Llanfair ym Muallt o’r practis yn gwbl analluog i
wneud lle i drosglwyddiad y fath nifer sylweddol o gleifion, ac y mae o leiaf 13 o
filltiroedd i ffwrdd oddi wrth Lanwrtyd, does braidd dim trafnidiaeth gyhoeddus ac y
mae’r ffyrdd yn aml yn rhai trafferthus yn ystod y gaeaf. Felly, y mae’r Cyngor Sir yn
galw ar gynrychiolwyr Llywodraeth Cymru a Bwrdd lechyd Addysgu Powys i gwrdd
ag aelodau a etholwyd yn lleol i'r Cyngor Sir, cynrychiolwyr Cynghorau Tref
Llanwrtyd a Llanfair-ym-Muallt ac ymarferwyr meddygol i drafod fformiwla a fyddai’'n
galluogi Canolfan lechyd Llanwrtyd i aros ar agor i ddiwallu anghenion y gymuned
wledig bwysig iawn hon.

Cynigiwyd gan y Cynghorydd Sir T.J. Van Rees




CC38 - 2015
50

Eiliwyd gan Y Cynghorydd Sir E.A. York

Wrth drafod y cynnig, nododd y Cynghorydd Van Rees fod yna gyfres o gyfarfodydd
wedi bod ers ei gyflwyno, gyda’r nod o ddatrys y sefylifa a diolchodd i Roger
Williams AS, Wiliam Powell AC, Kirsty Wiliams AC a Matthew Dorrance a
weithredai yn rhinwedd eu swydd fel aelodau o Bwrdd lechyd Addysgu Powys, am
eu cymorth. Diolchodd hefyd i'r Prif Weithredwr am ei gymorth wrth drefnu cyfarfod
a Chyfarwyddwr Gofal Sylfaenol Bwrdd lechyd Addysgu Powys.

Croesawodd y Cynghorydd York hefyd yr ymdrechion a oedd yn digwydd i ddatrys y
sefyllfa a nododd fod y meddygon o’r practis hefyd yn cefnogi Uned Glan Irfon yn
Llanfair-ym-Muallt.

Cadarnhaodd y Cynghorwyr Matthew Dorrance a Melanie Davies a oedd yn siarad
yn rhinwedd eu swydd fel aelodau o Bwrdd lechyd Addysgu Powys, fod y Bwrdd
lechyd yn ymroddedig i ddatrys y sefylifa.

PENDERFYNWYD fod Cyngor Sir Powys yn gresynu ynghylch cael
gwared ar warant lleiafswm incwm practis oddi wrth Bractis
Meddygol Llanfair-ym-Muallt a Llanwrtyd a fydd yn arwain at gau
Canolfan lechyd Llanwrtyd. Noda'r Cyngor Sir fod y feddygfa hon
yn darparu gofal iechyd Sylfaenol i dros 1,200 o gleifion ac mae’n
darparu amrywiaeth gyflawn o gyfleusterau iechyd gan gynnwys
fferyllfa sydd ar agor o 8.30 a.m. i 4.30 p.m. yn ddyddiol. Mae
cangen Llanfair-ym-Muallt o'r practis yn gwbl analluog i wneud lle
i drosglwyddiad o'r fath nifer sylweddol o gleifion, ac y mae o leiaf
13 o filltiroedd i ffwrdd oddi wrth Lanwrtyd, does braidd dim
trafnidiaeth gyhoeddus ac y mae’r ffyrdd yn aml yn rhai trafferthus
yn ystod y gaeaf. Felly, y maer Cyngor Sir yn galw ar
gynrychiolwyr Llywodraeth Cymru a Bwrdd lechyd Addysgu
Powys i gwrdd ag aelodau a etholwyd yn lleol i'r Cyngor Sir,
cynrychiolwyr Cynghorau Tref Llanwrtyd a Llanfair-ym-Muallt ac
ymarferwyr meddygol i drafod fformiwla a fyddai’'n galluogi
Canolfan lechyd Llanwrtyd i aros ar agor i ddiwallu anghenion y
gymuned wledig bwysig iawn hon.

Ymatalodd y Cynghorwyr Sir Matthew Dorrance a Melanie Davies rhag pleidleisio
gan eu bod yn aelodau o Fwrdd lechyd Addysgu Powys.

| 12. | CWESTIYNAU’'N UNOL A’'R CYFANSODDIAD | CC36 — 2015

12.1 Cwestiwn i ddeiliad y portffolio ar gyfer Adfywio a Chynllunio oddi wrth
Y Cynghorydd Sir Gary Price

Yn dilyn y cyhoeddiad na fydd Taith Prydain yn cynnwys Powys yn 2015,
a all Ddeiliad y Portffolio ddweud wrth y Cyngor pa drafodaethau sydd
wedi digwydd cyn ac ar 61 y cyhoeddiad?
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Yn 2013 cafodd pob awdurdod lleol yng Nghymru wahoddiad i fynegi
diddordeb mewn cymryd rhan yn Ras Seiclo Taith Prydain. Anfonwyd Ilythyr
gan Gyngor Sir Powys yn datgan diddordeb o’r fath, yn dilyn croesawu camau
cychwyn llwyddiannus o 2010 ymlaen.

Ar ddiwedd 2013 rhoddwyd cynllun strategol pum cam at ei gilydd gan Uned
Prif Ddigwyddiadau Llywodraeth Cymru, ar y cyd & Sweetspot, trefnwyr Taith
Prydain, gan amlinellu’r ardaloedd yng Nghymru a fyddai’n cymryd rhan yn y
Daith rhwng 2014 a 2018.

Roedd y cynllun hwn yn cynnwys cam cychwyn ar gyfer Powys yn 2014. O’r
dechrau roedd y cynllun bob amser yn cynnwys un cam yng Nghymru yn
2015 a byddai hwn yng Ngogledd Cymru gyda ffocws mwy gogleddol i’r Daith
yn gyffredinol, ac nid oedd yn rhywbeth yr oedd Cyngor Sir Powys yn gallu
dylanwadu arno.

Fel ymateb i gwestiwn atodol y Cynghorydd Price, cytunodd Deiliad y
Portffolio na fyddai ymateb y Cyngor i'r newyddion nad oedd y geiriau “ni
ddylai Powys fod yn farus” yn ddewis da o eiriau a chadarnhaodd y byddai’r
Cyngor yn parhau i weithio i ddod a digwyddiadau mawreddog i’r sir.

Cwestiwn i ddeiliad y portffolio ar gyfer HR a ICT oddi wrth Y
Cynghorydd Sir Aled Davies

Cododd aelodau o’r cyhoedd bryderon ynghylch smygu yn adeiladau
Cyngor Sir Powys. Ceir rheolau clir ynghylch smygu yn adeiladau’r
Cyngor. Pa weithredu gellir ei wneud i sicrhau fod polisi'r Cyngor yn
cael ei ufuddhau?

Ym mis Awst 2008, cyflwynodd y Cyngor Bolisi Gweithle Di-fwg. Adolygwyd y
polisi hwn ym mis Awst 2013. Mae’r polisi’n gymwys i’r holl gyflogeion,
aelodau etholedig, ymwelwyr, contractwyr, defnyddwyr gwasanaethau ac
aelodau eraill o’r cyhoedd tra’u bod nhw yn adeiladau’r Cyngor.

Mae’r polisi’n datgan na chaiff Smygu ei ganiatau yn unrhyw un o adeiladau’r
Cyngor nac unrhyw gerbydau sy’n eiddo i’'r Cyngor, a reolir gan neu a
ddefnyddir gan y Cyngor. Cafodd e-bost yn atgoffa cyflogeion o’u
cyfrifoldebau mewn perthynas a’r polisi ei anfon ar 2 Rhagfyr 2014. Caiff y
trefniadau ar gyfer gorfodi’r polisi eu disgrifio yn y darn isod:

“Cyfrifoldeb yr holl gyflogeion a rheolwyr llinell yw cynnal safonau gweithle
iach a sicrhau fod y polisi’n cael ei ufuddhau.

Mae cyfrifoldeb gan Aelodau Etholedig, Cyfarwyddwyr, Penaethiaid
Gwasanaeth ac Uwch Reolwyr i sicrhau fod y polisi’n cael ei gymhwyso’n
gyson ar hyd a lled y Cyngor drwy weithredu yn y modd angenrheidiol bob tro
y byddant yn dyst, neu’n derbyn adroddiadau fod y polisi’n cael ei dorri.
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Dylid cael cyngor a chanllawiau o ran gweithredu’r polisi hwn yn ymarferol ac
ar gyfer adegau pan gaiff ei dorri, oddi wrth Adnoddau Dynol.

Bydd methiant o ran dilyn y polisi hwn, er gwaetha’r cymorth gaiff ei gynnig,
ac o ran cadw adeiladau’r Cyngor yn ddi-fwg, yn arwain at gymhwyso
Gweithdrefn Disgyblu’r Cyngor.

Dylid gofyn i unrhyw un sy’n gynwysedig yn y polisi hwn sy’n cael ei ganfod yn
smygu yn adeiladau’r Cyngor, fel yr amlinellwyd uchod, stopio smygu a’u
cynghori eu bod yn torri polisi’r Cyngor. A bod cyflogai’n herio ei reolwr
ynghylch ei hawl! i smygu, dylai’r rheolwr gyfeirio at y canlynol:

Polisi’r Cyngor yw hwn sy’n berthnasol i iechyd a diogelwch yn y gwaith ac y
mae’n seiliedig ar yr un egwyddorion sy’n berthnasol i beiriannau peryglus,
sylweddau gwenwynig ac yn y blaen.;

Dymuna’r Cyngor gyfleu negeseuon iechyd cadarnhaol i’'w gyflogeion a’r
cyhoedd;

Ni all cyflogai herio hawl y cyflogwr i gyflwyno gweithleoedd iachach a
diogelach
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Nid yw gwrthod stopio’n dderbyniol a dylid rhoi gwybod amdano i’r uwch
reolwyr. Cyfrifoldeb adran wasanaeth y cyflogai yw cymryd y camau
angenrheidiol, gan gynnwys disgyblu os yw hynny’n ofynnol, i beidio ag annog
smygu mewn ardaloedd gwaharddedig, gan gymryd cyngor oddi wrth AD fel
sy’n angenrheidiol.

Dylid gofyn i gontractwyr sy’n troseddu yn erbyn y polisi stopio smygu yn yr
adeiladau. Dylid gofyn i gontractwr sy’n gwrthod stopio smygu adael yr
adeiladau.”

Dynododd yr Arweinydd ei fod eisiau edrych i mewn i'r mater gyda’r Undebau
Llafur. Ni chafwyd unrhyw gwestiynau ychwanegol.

Cwestiwn i ddeiliad y portffolio ar gyfer y Priffyrdd oddi wrth y
Cynghorydd Sir Dawn Bailey

Bydd Cynllun Trafnidiaeth Cenedlaethol newydd 2015 yn gosod allan
mewn manylder sut y mae Llywodraeth Cymru’n bwriadu cyflenwi yn y
meysydd trafnidiaeth hynny y mae’'n gyfrifol amdanynt er mwyn
cyflawni’'r deilliannau fel y'u gosodir yn Strategaeth Trafnidiaeth Cymru
0 2015 a thu hwnt.

Mae cyfnod ymgynghori drafft y Cynllun Trafnidiaeth Cenedlaethol 2015
yn dod i ben ar 11 Mawrth 2015.

Fel Aelod Lleol etholaeth y gororau, Trewern, a leolir ar y ffin rhwng
Swydd Amwythig a Sir Faesyfed, y mae'n rhwystredig iawn gweld
datblygiadau o ran ceisiadau ffordd osgoi’'r Drenewydd tra bo cynllun a
ddynodwyd yn wreiddiol ryw ddeugain mlynedd yn 6l ac yn fwy
diweddar yn 2004 ar gyfer ymyraethau tebyg ar yr A458, cefnffordd
Buttington Cross i Wollaston Cross yn parhau wedi ei ddynodi yn y
Cynllun fel testun ystyriaeth bellach.

Cyhoeddwyd yn ddiweddar fod y Gweinidog Trafnidiaeth, Edwina Hart
AC wedi sefydlu Fforwm Ffordd Draws Ffiniol er mwyn helpu i ddatgloi’r
cyfyngder presennol ar gynlluniau ffordd sy’'n croesi ffiniau Cymru a
Lloegr. Cafodd cyfeiriad penodol ei wneud i'r Fforwm ailagor
trafodaethau ar gynllun ffordd osgoi A483 Llanymynech i'r Pant a leolir
ar y brif gefnffordd rhwng Wrecsam ac Abertawe. A all deiliad y
portffolio, felly, gadarnhau pa gynrychiolaeth sydd gan y Cyngor hwn ar
y Fforwm ac a yw’r cynllun cefnffordd A458 Tal-y-Bont (Buttington
Cross) i Wollaston Cross hefyd i ffurfio rhan o’r trafodaethau yn y
dyfodol?

Ymhellach, pa sicrwydd all Ddeiliad y Portffolio ei roi i mi fod y Cyngor
hwn yn parhau’n ymroddedig i wella cysylltiadau trafnidiaeth coridor y
dwyrain-gorllewin rhwng Cymru a Lloegr?
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Yn gyntaf, hoffwn fanteisio ar y cyfle i ddiolch i’'r Cynghorydd Bailey am ei
lobio parhaus i'r Gweinidog dros nifer o flynyddoedd a oedd yn cefnogi
gwelliannau lleol i adrannau o’r gefnffordd.

Yn ail, nodaf fod buddsoddiad Llywodraeth Cymru yn isadeiledd Canolbarth
Cymru yn cael ei werthfawrogi ac mae’r Cyngor Sir yn gwbl gefnogol o

ddatganiadau’r Gweinidog o ran cael gwared ar gyfyngiadau argyfyngus ar
rwydwaith y ffordd Dwyrain-Gorllewin, fel yn y Drenewydd a Phont ar DAyfi.

Gall dod i gytundeb ynghylch blaenoriaethau buddsoddi sy’n pontio ffiniau
gweinyddol fod yn anodd, ond ymddengys fod camau ar waith i oresgyn hyn.
Ar hyn o bryd nid yw’r Cyngor wedi cael gwybod fod unrhyw “Fforum” wedi ei
sefydlu. Yr hyn sy’n glir, yn dilyn ymgynghoriad &’r Ysgrifennydd Gwladol
Trafnidiaeth, yw bod swyddogion Llywodraeth Cymru a’u cymheiriaid o’r
Asiantaeth Briffyrdd, yn cyfarfod i drafod cysylltiadau priffyrdd cyffredin. Dylai
hyn gynnwys ffordd osgoi A483 Llanymynech i’r Pant a’r A458, adran
Buttington Cross i Wollaston Cross na chaiff eu cynnwys ar hyn o bryd ym
Mhrif Raglen Prosiectau’r Asiantaeth.

Fodd bynnag, rydw i’n deall pryderon lleol a godir gan ymgynghoriad cyfredol
am adolygiad Drafft y Cynllun Trafnidiaeth Cenedlaethol. Fel y saif, ceir nifer o
gynlluniau ffordd ym Mhowys sy’n parhau yn y categori “i’'w gwneud” ac mae’r
rheini a ddynodwyd yn unig ar gyfer “ystyriaeth bellach” yn cynnwys ffordd
0sgoi Llanfair-ym-muallt a Rhaeadr a gwelliant i'r A458 Tal-y-Bont (Buttington
Cross) i Wollaston Cross.

Mae ymateb i’r ymgynghoriad yn cael ei lunio ar sail ranbarthol er mwyn
gosod y cyd-flaenoriaethau a phryderon awdurdodau lleol yng Nghanolbarth
Cymru (hynny yw Powys, Cyngor Sir Ceredigion a Chynghorau Gwynedd).
Cynigir bod y testun canlynol yn cael ei gynnwys fel rhan o’r ymateb hwnnw:

“Gyda golwg ar Ganolbarth Cymru nid yw’r NTP yn dal yr angen am
welliannau i’r darnau canlynol o briffordd sydd wedi eu dynodi fel rhai
problematig o ran diogelwch, ac a ddynodwyd fel rhai sy’n cario traffig trwm
sylweddol a thraffig cludiant ysgafn yng nghyfrif Cordon 2012:

o A458 o Tal-y-Bont (Buttington Cross) tua’r ffin o Dreberfedd ac
ymlaen i Halfway House yn Swydd Amwythig (HGVs a LGVs
yn 26% o’r holl draffig)”

Cyfeiriwyd at y cynllun hefyd yng Nghydgynllun Trafnidiaeth Lleol Canolbarth
Cymru yn ddiweddar ac yn Strategaeth Priffyrdd cynharach y rhanbarth; Yn
ychwanegol at hyn, gan fod Cymdeithas Llywodraeth Leol Cymru (CLILC) yn'y
broses o ddiweddaru ei “Faniffesto ar gyfer Cymru Wledig”, awgrymwyd iddynt
y dylai’r cynllun hwn, a Llanymynech-Pant, gael ei symud yn ei flaen fel ei fod
yn ‘barod i ddechrau’ pan fydd yr arian ar gael.

Fel y gwyddom, mae’r ffin yn anweledig i fusnesau ac i economi’r rhanbarth.
Yr hyn sydd ei angen nawr yw cydweithio sy’n cefnogi diogelwch y cyhoedd,
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yn gwella hygyrchedd a datblygiad buddiol a bydd y Cyngor yn parhau i
ymgyrchu am fuddsoddiad yn y rhan hwn o’r rhwydwaith ffordd genedlaethol.

Nid oedd cwestiwn atodol gan y Cynghorydd Bailey ond diolchodd i Ddeiliad y
Portffolio am ei gefnogaeth.

Cwestiwn i'r Arweinydd oddi wrth y Cynghorydd Sir Gwilym Williams

Mae llawer o bobl yn f’etholaeth gan fy nghynnwys i, yn bryderus amy
nifer o ymgynghorwyr a gaiff eu cyflogi gan Gyngor Powys.

Cafwyd erthygl yn y papur yn ddiweddar yn son am dri ymgynghorydd
yn ennill dros £1 miliwn o fewn ychydig o flynyddoedd o gyflog.

Felly, fel arweinydd, chi sy’'n gyfrifol am yr holl ddeiliaid portffolio, a
chaiff ymgynghorwyr eu cyflogi ledled Powys mewn gwahanol adrannau
portffolio.

Fy nghwestiwn i i chi fel arweinydd yw, a allwch chi ddweud wrthyf faint
o ymgynghorwyr gaiff eu cyflogi'n gyfredol gan Gyngor Sir Powys, a
faint ydym ni fel awdurdod yn ei dalu i'r ymgynghorwyr hyn yn fisol?

Caiff manylion am yr ymgynghorwyr a gyflogir gan y Cyngor yn 2014/15 eu
ffeilio gyda’r cofnodion arwyddedig.

Yn hanesyddol y mae’r Cyngor wedi comisiynu gwasanaethau ymgynghori i
gyflenwi cyngor a gwasanaethau arbenigol pan na fo’r sgiliau arbenigol hyn
wedi bod ar gael oddi fewn i’r Cyngor. Gydag arian yn lleihau fwyfwy o du
Llywodraeth Cymru, ceir pwysau sylweddol ar y Cyngor i newid y modd y
mae’n cyflenwi a/ neu’n gweithio gydag eraill i gyflenwi gwasanaethau, a
hynny’n ddramatig ac yn gyflym. Mae’r pwysau hyn, ynghyd &’r ffaith fod y
Cyngor wedi, ac y bydd angen i’r Cyngor barhau i leihau'r nifer o staff y mae’n
eu cyflogi’n uniongyrchol, yn golygu fod gallu’r Cyngor i ddylunio a chyflenwi
prosiectau newid trawsffurfiol mawr heb gyngor a chymorth o ffynhonnell
allanol wedi ei gyfyngu ac y mae’r angen i gomisiynu gwasanaethau
ymgynghori arbenigol yn debygol o gynyddu. Heb y gefnogaeth arbenigol hon,
mae prosiectau fel y rheini sy’n gysylltiedig & gwella gofal cymdeithasol ac
ysgolion yn annhebygol o gael eu cyflenwi mewn modd amserol a chost
effeithiol. Fodd bynnag, fe gaiff ei gydnabod fod angen i’'r Cyngor barhau i fod
yn glir iawn ynghylich y fanyleb ar gyfer gwaith ymgynghorol a gomisiynir i
sicrhau fod contractau o’r fath yn cyflawni disgwyliadau o ran ansawdd ac yn
amserol, ond hefyd yn cynnig gwerth am arian.

Wrth ateb cwestiwn atodol y Cynghorydd Williams, esboniodd yr Arweinydd
fod y ffigyrau’n berthnasol o fis Mawrth 2014 i Chwefror 2015 a chytunodd i
ddarparu manylion i Aelodau a chostau staff asiantaethau a gyflogir gan y
Cyngor. Rhoddodd wybod hefyd ei fod wedi gofyn am adroddiad i gael ei
baratoi ar gyfer y Cabinet a oedd yn gofyn am gymeradwyaeth Deiliad y
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Portffolio ar gyfer penodi unrhyw un o’r ymgynghorwyr a oedd yn costio mwy
na £10,000.

Cwestiwn i ddeiliad y portffolio ar gyfer Priffyrdd oddi wrth y
Cynghorydd Sir Russell George

A wnaiff yr aelod Cabinet ddarparu diweddariad ar glirio sbwriel oddi ar
ymylon ffyrdd a gwrychoedd ledled Powys?

Ein harferiad cyfredol yw casglu sbwriel yn rheolaidd ledled rhwydwaith
Cefnffordd a Phriffyrdd y Sir ddwywaith y flwyddyn. Caiff y casgliad cyntaf o
sbwriel ei gyflawni yn ystod mis Mawrth cyn bod y glaswellt yn dechrau tyfu,
a’r ail yn ystod cyfnod mis Medi. Er mwyn rhoi peth persbectif ar hyn, mae’r
gost oddeutu £40k bob tro ac yn cynnwys cerdded y rhan fwyaf o’r 500 milltir
fwy neu lai, ar ddwy ochr y ffordd. Yn ychwanegol at y cynnal a chadw
rheolaidd hwn, caiff ymdrech ei wneud i ymateb i adroddiadau a chwynion i
ddelio & mannau penodol o sbwriel sy’n peri poendod.

Y mae’n siom fod yn rhaid i’r lefel hwn o wariant gael ei gyfeirio at fynd i’r
afael &’r hyn sydd yn broblem gwbl ddianghenraid yn y bon. Ar y llaw arall, y
mae’n galonogol nodi gwir gynnydd yn ddiweddar o ran y nifer o grwpiau
gwirfoddoli; gan gynnwys rhai a arweinir gan Gynghorwyr Sir, sy’n geffylau
blaen o ran helpu &’r gweithgaredd hwn a gwella’u cymunedau mewn ffordd
amlwg.

Ni chafwyd unrhyw gwestiynau atodol..

Cwestiwn i ddeiliad y portffolio ar gyfer Priffyrdd oddi wrth vy
Cynghorydd Sir Russell George

A wnaiff yr aelod Cabinet ddarparu diweddariad am gyflwr Ffyrdd ym
Mhowys, sydd o gyfrifoldeb i Gyngor Sir Powys?

Mae amrediad y cwestiwn yn eithaf cyffredinol, felly bydd fymateb iddo’n
gyffredinol hefyd, ond petai mater mwy penodol yn cael ei godi, yna byddwn
yn hapus i ymateb fel sy’n briodol.

Yr ateb cyflym i’r cwestiwn yw bod ein rhwydwaith ffyrdd gwledig mewn cyflwr
sy’n dirywio, ond ei bod yn cael ei gynnal a’i gadw’n ddiogel.

Wrth ystyried lefel lleiafswm y gyllideb yr ydym yn gallu ei ddynodi i gynnal a
chadw ein rhwydwaith ffyrdd gwledig, mae’r pwyslais o ran ymdrech wedi ei
gyfeirio at fynd i’r afael yn brydlon & materion diogelwch ac ymgymryd &
chymaint ag sy’n bosibl o’r gwaith cynnal a chadw sylfaenol.

Dros y 3 blynedd diwethaf cawsom fudd oddi wrth gynllun Fenter Benthyca
Llywodraeth Leol sydd wedi arwain at fuddsoddiad o dros £15M wedi ei
dargedu’n bennaf at ddychwelyd rhai o’n ffyrdd gwledig llai pwysig i gyflwr da.
Mae hyn wedi cyfrannu at wella cyflwr cyffredinol y ffyrdd gwledig, ond 0’i roi
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mewn persbectif, mae cydbwysedd presennol cynlluniau atgyweirio
strwythurol dynodedig ffyrdd y sir yn parhau ar tua £30M, gyda’r gyllideb
flynyddol gyfredol ar gyfer cynnal a chadw tua thraean o’r hyn sy’n ofynnol i
gynnal a chadw’r ffyrdd mewn ‘cyflwr sefydlog’ (heb eu gwella a heb ddirywio).

Heb y buddsoddiad cyfalaf ychwanegol a ddaw yn sqil y cynllun grant sy’n
gorffen eleni, bydd yr her i gynnal ein rhwydwaith dros y blynyddoedd sy’n dod
yn cynyddu’n sylweddol, a bydd dulliau newydd ac arloesedd yn angenrheidiol
os ydym am liniaru posibilrwydd o gyflymu o ran dirywiad ein rhwydwaith
ffyrdd.

Cwestiwn atodol y Cynghorydd George oedd a oedd y Cyngor wedi gwneud
sylwadau i Lywodraeth Cymru ynghylch y ffaith fod Menter Benthyca
Llywodraeth Leol yn dod i ben. Rhoddodd Deiliad y Portffolio wybod nad oedd
yn ymwybodol am ba sylwadau oedd wedi eu gwneud. Eto, nododd fod yr
arian wedi galluogi’'r Cyngor i ymgymryd & rhagor o waith a bod y Cyngor ar
hyn o bryd ar gyfradd ymhlith yr isaf o bob awdurdod yng Nghymru am gyflwr
ffyrdd a’r gwariant isaf am bob cilomedr. Nododd hefyd fygythiad pellach i
gyllideb y Briffordd gan fod cyllideb yr Asiantaeth Cefnffyrdd wedi ei dorri gan
Lywodraeth Cymru.

Cwestiwn i Ddeiliad Portffolio Gofal Cymdeithasol Oedolion oddi wrth y
Cynghorydd Sir Russell George

A fyddai’'r Aelod Cabinet gystal & darparu diweddariad am ba wersi a
ddysgwyd yn dilyn adolygiad annibynnol ar ofal cartref?

A yw’r Awdurdod wedi cysylltu & defnyddwyr gwasanaeth neu aelodau
teulu i ymddiheuro am fethiannau’r Awdurdod o ran gofal cartref?

Cydnabyddwn fod yna wersi i’'w dysgu o ran yr hyn a fu’n un o’r newidiadau
trawsffurfiol mwyaf y mae’r cyngor wedi ymgymryd ag ef. Mae adroddiad Y
Sefydliad Gofal Cyhoeddus ac ymateb Cyngor sir Powys yn rhannau hanfodol
o’n proses ddysgu wrth i ni ymgeisio gwneud gwelliannau drwy wahanol
fodelau o gyflenwi gwasanaeth. Cafodd yr adroddiad ac ymateb cychwynnol
i’r argymhellion eu derbyn a chytunwyd arnynt gan Gabinet Cyngor Sir Powys
ar 06/01/15 (Mewnrwyd Cyngor Sir Powys: Dogfennau Cyfarfodydd Pwyllgor
<http://intranet.powys.qov.uk/index.php 2id=130&L=0&membs2%5bformname
%5d=documents form&membs2%5bmeetingld%5d=2015-01-
06c1&membs2%5bag%5d=1&membs2%5blimit%5d=0>). Cafwyd hefyd
ymddiheuriad pellach oddi wrthyf innau a’r Cyfarwyddwr Strategol Pobl ar
06/01/15 am y gofid a’r pryder yr oedd yr anawsterau wedi eu hachosi i’n
defnyddwyr gwasanaeth.

Cafodd yr adolygiad ei ysgogi yn dilyn adborth oddi wrth ddefnyddwyr
gwasanaeth a effeithiwyd yn uniongyrchol gan y newidiadau; roedd y profiad i
rai defnyddwyr gwasanaeth, yn enwedig yng ngogledd y sir, wedi bod yn
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anodd iawn ac yn annerbyniol ac rydym yn flin iawn mai dyna ddigwyddodd.
Cyfathrebwyd hyn wrth unigolion a theuluoedd drwy gydol y broses ddiogelu a
chwyno ac wrth gyfathrebu canlyniad ymchwiliadau diogelu unigol i’r
defnyddwyr gwasanaeth unigol a’r teuluoedd a gafodd eu heffeithio.

Caiff ail adroddiad manylach sy’n ymateb i Adolygiad Annibynnol Comisiynu
Gofal Cartref ei gynnwys ar agenda’r Cabinet ar gyfer 3 Mawrth 2015
(Mewnrwyd Cyngor Sir Powys: Dogfennau Cyfarfodydd Pwyllgor). Mae’r
adroddiad hwn yn cynnwys fframwaith atebolrwydd a chynllun gweithredu
manwl! er mwyn datblygu dysgu a gwelliant. Yr wyf yn hyderus y bydd yr
adroddiad hwn a’r atodiad yn darparu ymateb manwl! i gwestiwn yr Aelod
(manylion uchod). Mae’r adroddiad hwn a’r cynllun gweithredu manwl ar y cyd
a sefyllfa a amlinellwyd i adroddiad y cabinet ar 06/01/15 yn arddangos fod
yna waith sylweddol ar y gweill a gwaith i’'w ymgymryd ag ef yn y dyfodol.

Mewn ymateb i’r adolygiad ac fel yr amlinellir yn y fframwaith atebolrwydd
strategol a gwblhawyd a’r cynllun gweithredu; mae Gofal Cymdeithasol
Oedolion wedi sefydlu griwp prosiect ymroddedig a chynllun prosiect i
ddatblygu’r adolygiad strategol o’r model ar gyfer gofal cartref. Mae’r
adolygiad strategol yn cynnwys mecanwaith cyflawni arfaethedig y Cyngor ar
gyfer y canlynol:

e Cyflenwi gofal cartref cynaliadwy, diogel a fforddiadwy yn un o
ardaloedd mwyaf tenau ei phoblogaeth yn y DU gyda’n darparwyr

e Adrodd yn 6] mewn amser real drwy’r lledaenu electronig ynghyich
unrhyw alwadau a gollwyd neu a oedd yn hwyr

e Monitro ansawdd cyflenwi diogel

e Cyfathrebu ac ymgysylitu effeithiol &’n defnyddwyr gwasanaeth
ynghylch dewisiadau’r dyfodol, yn enwedig pan fo unrhyw newid o ran
darparwr neu ofalwr yn angenrheidiol a hynny’n fyr rybudd

e Recriwtio a chadw gweithlu gofal mewn ardal o ddiweithdra isel ble nad
yw gwaith gofalu yn cael ei weld fel dewis deniadol

o Deall effaith costau uned lawn gan gynnwys cymhlethdod amser teithio
a chyflenwi mewn cymunedau anghysbell a’r hyn mae hyn yn ei olygu
o ran cynaliadwyedd yn y dyfodol ar gyfer y farchnad gofal cartref
mewn partneriaeth &’r darparwyr

e Rhannu dysgu a phrofiad ar hyd a lled y rhwydwaith yn yr Awdurdodau
Lleol a’r darparwyr, mae’r farchnad yn gymharol ddibrofiad o ran symud
ymlaen drwy’r amseroedd hyn o lymder cynyddol ac nid yw Powys ar ei
ben ei hun gyda’r heriau hyn

e Adeiladu rhwydweithiau cymunedol fwy o faint drwy’r trydydd sector a’r
gymuned

e Dulliau gweithredu a dealltwriaeth lawn o ble mae’r galw’n dod - “dull
gweithredu system gyfan” - mae hyn yn cynnwys ein practis gwaith
cymdeithasol, datblygiad teleiechyd, gofal tymor byr ac ail-alluogi,
gweithio &’n partneriaid yn enwedig y GIG, Meddygon Teulu a Bwrdd
lechyd Addysgu Powys.
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Ni chafwyd unrhyw gwestiynau atodol.

PENDERFYNWYD eithrio’r cyhoedd o’r eitemau busnes canlynol
ar y sail y byddai datgeliad ohonynt o wybodaeth a eithriwyd o
dan gategori 1 Gorchymyn Llywodraeth Leol (Mynediad at
Wybodaeth)(Amrywio)(Cymru) 2007.

13. DATGANIAD STRATEGAETH RHEOLI TRYSORLYS A | CC33 - 2015
STRATEGAETH BUDDSODDIAD BLYNYDDOL

Ystyriodd y Cyngor y Datganiad Strategaeth Rheoli’r Trysorlys a Strategaeth
Buddsoddiad Blynyddol.

PENDERFYNWYD Rheswm Dros y Penderfyniad:

Cymeradwyo Datganiad Strategaeth | Gofyniad Statudol
Rheoli’r Trysorlys a'r Strategaeth
Buddsoddiad Blynyddol.

Rhoddodd Yr Arweinydd wybod fod y Cynghorydd Sir Dai Davies yn ymddeol o’r
Cabinet a hynny o'r 8 Mawrth 2015 am resymau iechyd. Byddai’r Cynghorydd Sir
Wynne Jones yn cymryd drosodd y portffolio Cyllid a’r Cynghorydd Sir John Brunt yn
ymuno a'r Cabinet fel Deiliad Portffolio'r Priffyrdd. Diolchodd yr Arweinydd a’r
Aelodau y Cynghorydd Davies am ei waith caled a’i natur benderfynol o ran cyflenwi
cyllideb gytbwys i'r Cyngor.

L.R.E. DAVIES
CADEIRYDD

Cyngor Sir 9 Mawrth 2015
10.30 - 12.50




